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FIG RuyTHMmiCc GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

DATE-TIVE
WED. 20 Mar.

- As announced
' THU. 21Mar.

:08:00 — 21:00
. 15:30 - 18:00
:18:10 - 18:30

19:00-20:00

'FRI. 22 Mar.
108:00 - 21:00
110:00 — 11:00

-11:00 — 12:57
1 12:57 - 13:15
113:15 - 15:06
115:06 — 15:45
1 15:45 - 17:36
118:00 — 18:30
118:30 - 19:15
119:15 - 19:30

119:30-20:10

'SAT. 23 Mar.
108:00 - 21:00
-10:00 - 11:00

111:00 — 12:51
12:51 — 13:05
113:05 — 14:56
1 14:56 — 15:45
1 15:45 —17:42
1 17:42 — 18:00
118:00 — 18:40
1 18:40 — 18:55
1 18:55 — 19:40
119:40 — 20:10

'SUN.24 Mar.

109:30 - 13:00
1 08:00 — 12:00
114:00 - 15:00
115:00 - 15:36
15:41-16:17
116:22-17:10
1 17:20-17:50
17:52 - 18:28
118:35-19:19
119:24 - 20:19
1 20:25 — 20:55
20:55 — 21:15

'MON. 25 Mar.

. As announced

DESCRPTON

Official arrival day of Delegations for RGl and RGG competitions

Training and Podium training for RGI and RGG as per schedule
Judges’ Instruction for RGl and RGG Judges
Scoring System Instruction for RGl and RGG Judges

Orientation Meeting for RGl and RGG Competitions

Training for RGl and RGG as per schedules

Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for

RGI Qualifications Hoop-Ball and RGG Quialification 5 Hoops
RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group A — alternatively
Break

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group B — alternatively
Break - lunch

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group C — alternatively
Opening Ceremony

RGG Qualifications 5 Hoops— Group A

Break

LocATION

éTae kwon do-Sofia Befon
Judges’ Meeting Room

Orientation Meeting Room

éSofia Befon
‘Judges’ Meeting Room

éFoP

RGG Qualifications 5Hoops—GroupB

Training for RGl and RGG as per schedules

Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for

RGI Qualifications Clubs-Ribbon and RGG Qualifications 3+2
RGI Qualifications Clubsand Ribbon — Group B — alternatively
Break

RGI QualificationsClubs and Ribbon — Group C — alternat|vely
Break - lunch

RGI QualificationsClubs and Ribbon — Group A — aIternatwer
Break

RGG Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls — Group B

Break

RGG Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls — Group A

Visit to Acropolis (museum & archaeological site)

Training for RGl and RGG as per schedules for Finals
Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for all Apparatus Finals
RGI Hoop Final

RGI Ball Final

RGG 5 Hoops Final

Award Ceremonies for RGIl Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 Hoops
RGI Clubs Final

RGI Ribbon Final

RGG 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Final

Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI Ribbon and RGG 3+2

Departure of Delegations

éSofia Befon
‘Judges’ Meeting Room

.FoP

Award Ceremony for Al-Around RGlandRGG

;Tae kwon do
‘Judges’ Meeting Room
FoP
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FIG Ruytumic GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARcH 2024

NOMINATIVE REGISTRATIONS INDIVIDUAL

Last name First name
1| AIN 25211 | HARNASKO Alina 2001
2| ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana 2003
3|AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 2002
4| AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina 2005
5/BRA 52264 | ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007
6| BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara 2000
7|BUL 54476 | KRASNOBAEVA Elvira 2008
8| BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva 2005
9|CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna 2004
10| CHN 28703 | ZHAO Yating 2001
11| CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu 2003
12| CIV 61258 | OSSONON Anais 2004
13| CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana 2003
14| CYP 54810 | TUGOLUKOVA Vera 2008
15| CYP 55879 | KHODAREVA Nika 2008
16 | CZE 51926 | HAVLIKOVA Karolina 2006
17| EGY 37715| SALEH Aliaa 2004
18| ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa 2005
19| ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina 1997
20| FIN 50878 | KALLIO Lia 2007
21| FRA 44128 | KARBANOV Helene 2004
22| FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle 2004
23| GBR 47725 | EKIMOVA Marfa 2005
24| GER 38170| SIMAKOVA Anastasia 2004
25| GER 37480 | KOLOSOV Margarita 2004
26 | GRE 53493 | SYGKOUNA Ourania 2008
27| GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota 2006
28| HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004
29| HUN 22031 | PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000
30|ISR 50901 | MUNITS Daniela 2007
31|ISR 46808 | ATAMANOV Daria 2005




32|ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena 2001
33|ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia 2004
34 | JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano 2006
35| KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005
36 | KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin 2006
37 | MEX 29444 | JUAREZ Ledia 2001
38| NOR 51094 | RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem 2007
39 | NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana 2003
40 | PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna 2006
41| POL 51782 | LEWINSKA Liliana 2008
42| POR 35086 | ARAUJO Rita 2003
43| ROU 47050 | ENACHE Sabina 2006
44 | ROU 50572 | DRAGAN Christina 2007
45| RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004
46| SGP 51483 | YANG Mikayla Angeline 2007
47| SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994
48| SLO 52204 | ZAJC Nika 2007
49| TUR 52437 | KILIC Defne Eylul 2008
50| UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina 2005
51| UKR 35004 | NIKOLCHENKO Vlada 2002
52| USA 52046 | KEYS Rin 2008




Update 21 March 2024
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FIG RuYyTtuMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARcH 2024

Gymnasts’ Starting Order - INDIVIDUAL

(Drawing of lots based on the Nominative step 1 and will be updated after step 2)

QUALIFICATIONS — ALL-AROUND
Group A — FRI 22 March 2024, Start Time 11:00

. Family Name Given Name
License
AMBOL Lana

2 POL 51782 | LEWINSKA Liliana X
3 JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano

4 TUR 52437 | KILIC Defne Eylul X
5 USA 52046 | KEYS Rin X

6 FIN 50878 | KALLIO Lia X
7 GBR 47725 | EKIMOVA Marfa X
8 EGY 37715| SALEH Aliaa X

9 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
10 GER 38170 | SIMAKOVA Anastasia X

11 ClvV 61258 | OSSONON Anais X
12 GER 37480 | KOLOSOV Margarita X

13 ROU 47050 | ENACHE Sabina X
14 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X

15 ROU 50572 | DRAGAN Christina X
16 HUN 22031 [ PIGNICZKI Fanni X

17 CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana X
18 POL 51782 | LEWINSKA Liliana X

19 JPN 48342 KITA Mirano X
20 TUR 52437 | KILIC Defne Eylul X

21 USA 52046 | KEYS Rin X
22 FIN 50878 | KALLIO Lia X

23 GBR 47725 | EKIMOVA Marfa X

24 EGY 37715| SALEH Aliaa X
25 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X

26 GER 38170 | SIMAKOVA Anastasia X
27 ClvV 61258 | OSSONON Anais X

28 GER 37480 | KOLOSOV Margarita X
29 ROU 47050 | ENACHE Sabina X

30 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X
31 ROU 50572 | DRAGAN Christina X

32 HUN 22031 [ PIGNICZKI Fanni X

Legend

@ Hoop EI Ball

GR_2024_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots 1 Lausanne, update 19 March 2024



Group B - FRI 22 March 2024, Start Time 13:15

FIG

License

Family Name

Given Name

1 AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
2 BRA 52264 | ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda X
3 UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
4 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X
5 UKR 35004 | NIKOLCHENKO Vlada X
6 NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
7 FRA 44128 | KARBANOV Helene X
8 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
9 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
10 ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X
11 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
12 CYP 54810 | TUGOLUKOVA Vera X
13 CHN 28703 | ZHAO Yating X
14 CYP 55879 KHODAREVA Nika X
15 [AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
16 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
17 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
18 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
19 |AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
20 BRA 52264 | ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda X
21 UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
22 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X
23 UKR 35004 | NIKOLCHENKO Vlada X
24 NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
25 FRA 44128 | KARBANOV Helene X
26 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
27 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
28 ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X
29 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
30 CYP 54810 | TUGOLUKOVA Vera X
31 CHN 28703 | ZHAO Yating X
32 CYP 55879 KHODAREVA Nika X
33 [AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
34 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
35 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
36 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X

Legend

@ Hoop

[o]..

GR_2024_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots
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Group C — FRI 22 March 2024, Start Time 15:45

.FIG Family Name Given Name
License
2 BUL 54476 | KRASNOBAEVA Elvira X
3 NOR 51094 | RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem X
4 BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva X
5 KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin X
6 AIN 25211 | HARNASKO Alina X
7 GRE 53493 | SYGKOUNA Ourania X
8 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
9 GRE 50118 [ LYTRA Panagiota X
10 |MEX 294441 JUAREZ Ledia X
11 CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
12 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
13 ISR 50901 | MUNITS Daniela X
14 |SLO 52204 | ZAJC Nika X
15 [ISR 46808 | ATAMANOV Daria X
16 [ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
17 CZE 51926 | HAVLIKOVA Karolina X
18 |POR 35086 | ARAUJO Rita X
19 [SGP 51483 | YANG Mikayla Angeline X
20 BUL 54476 | KRASNOBAEVA Elvira X
21 |NOR 51094 | RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem X
22 |BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva X
23 | KOR 48957 | SOHN Jiin X
24 AIN 25211 HARNASKO Alina X
25 |GRE 53493 | SYGKOUNA Ourania X
26 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
27 | GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota X
28 | MEX 294441 JUAREZ Ledia X
29 [CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
30 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
31 ISR 50901 | MUNITS Daniela X
32 SLO 52204 | ZAJC Nika X
33 [ISR 46808 | ATAMANOV Daria X
34 [ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
35 |CZE 51926 | HAVLIKOVA Karolina X
36 |[POR 35086 | ARAUJO Rita X

Legend

@ Hoop

(o]

GR_2024_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots
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Group B — SAT 23 March 2024, Start Time 11:00

FIG
License

Family Name

Given Name

1 AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
2 BRA 52264 | ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda X
3 UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
4 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X
5 UKR 35004 | NIKOLCHENKO Vlada X
6 NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
7 FRA 44128 | KARBANOV Helene X
8 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
9 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
10 ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X
11 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
12 CYP 54810 | TUGOLUKOVA Vera X
13 CHN 28703 | ZHAO Yating X
14 CYP 55879 KHODAREVA Nika X
15 AUS 36447 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
16 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
17 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
18 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
19 AUT 47371 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina X
20 BRA 52264 | ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda X
21 UKR 50248 | HORODNYCHA Polina X
22 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X
23 UKR 35004 | NIKOLCHENKO Vlada X
24 NZL 36289 | HOPMAN Havana X
25 FRA 44128 | KARBANOV Helene X
26 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
27 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
28 ESP 24199 | BEREZINA Polina X
29 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
30 CYP 54810 | TUGOLUKOVA Vera X
31 CHN 28703 ZHAO Yating X
32 CYP 55879 KHODAREVA Nika X
33 AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
34 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
35 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
36 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X

Legend

Clubs

Ribbon

GR_2024_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots
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Group C — SAT 23 March 2024, Start Time 13:05

FIG
License

Family Name

Given Name

1 SGP 51483 | YANG Mikayla Angeline X
2 BUL 54476 | KRASNOBAEVA Elvira X
3 NOR 51094 | RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem X
4 BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva X
5 KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin X
6 AIN 25211 HARNASKO Alina X
7 GRE 53493 | SYGKOUNA Ourania X
8 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
9 GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota X
10 MEX 29444 | JUAREZ Ledia X
11 CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
12 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
13 ISR 50901 | MUNITS Daniela X
14 SLO 52204 | ZAJC Nika X
15 ISR 46808 | ATAMANOV Daria X
16 ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
17 CZE 51926 | HAVLIKOVA Karolina X
18 POR 35086 | ARAUJO Rita X
19 SGP 51483 | YANG Mikayla Angeline X
20 BUL 54476 | KRASNOBAEVA Elvira X
21 NOR 51094 | RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem X
22 BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva X
23 KOR 48951 | SOHN Jiin X
24 AIN 25211 HARNASKO Alina X
25 GRE 53493 | SYGKOUNA Ourania X
26 PHI 43805 | LABADAN Breanna X
27 GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota X
28 MEX 294441 JUAREZ Ledia X
29 CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
30 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
31 ISR 50901 | MUNITS Daniela X
32 SLO 52204 ZAJC Nika X
33 ISR 46808 | ATAMANOV Daria X
34 ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
35 CZE 51926 | HAVLIKOVA Karolina X
36 POR 35086 | ARAUJO Rita X

Legend

Clubs

Ribbon

GR_2024_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots
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Group A — SAT 23 March 2024, Start Time 15:45

Li Ale Family Name Given Name m
icense

1 CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana X
2 POL 51782 | LEWINSKA Liliana X
3 JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano X
4 TUR 52437 | KILIC Defne Eylul X
5 USA 52046 | KEYS Rin X
6 FIN 50878 | KALLIO Lia X
7 GBR 47725 EKIMOVA Marfa X
8 EGY 37715| SALEH Aliaa X
9 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
10 GER 38170 | SIMAKOVA Anastasia X
11 ClvV 61258 | OSSONON Anais X
12 GER 37480 | KOLOSQOV Margarita X
13 ROU 47050 | ENACHE Sabina X
14 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X
15 ROU 50572 | DRAGAN Christina X
16 HUN 22031 | PIGNICZKI Fanni X
17 CRO 42773 | SAMBOL Lana X
18 POL 51782 | LEWINSKA Liliana X
19 JPN 48342 | KITA Mirano X
20 TUR 52437 | KILIC Defne Eylul X
21 USA 52046 | KEYS Rin X
22 FIN 50878 | KALLIO Lia X
23 GBR 47725 | EKIMOVA Marfa X
24 EGY 37715| SALEH Aliaa X
25 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
26 GER 38170 | SIMAKOVA Anastasia X
27 CIvV 61258 | OSSONON Anais X
28 GER 37480 | KOLOSOV Margarita X
29 ROU 47050 | ENACHE Sabina X
30 HUN 43283 | WIESNER Hanna Panna X
31 ROU 50572 | DRAGAN Christina X
32 HUN 22031 [ PIGNICZKI Fanni X

Legend

IE Clubs Ribbon

GR_2024_WCup_Palaio Faliro, Athens (GRE)_RGI_Drawing of lots 6 Lausanne, update 19 March 2024
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FINALS - SUN 24 March 2024

Start Time 15:00 Start Time 15:41
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Start Ranking Start Ranking

order Qualifications Order Qualification

1 5 1 6
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3 6 3 8
Z 7 ! 7
5 1 5 3
6 4 6 2
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Start Time 17:52 Start Time 18:35

Start Ranking Start Ranking

order Qualifications Order Qualifications
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EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

Judges Assignment

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22-23/03/24

O

RGI QUALIFICATIONS

Apparatus Apparatus
Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA i Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR | Judge 2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN i Judge 1 DAFIDOV Regina ISR
Judge 2 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU | Judge 2 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
Reserve BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ : Reserve TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
Artistry Artistry
Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO ; Judge 1 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Judge 2 FOSTER Maria GBR | Judge 2 ATAOL Victoria CAN
Judge 3 KWON Bo Young KOR | Judge 3 PHAAN Yi Lin SGP
Judge 4 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN | Judge 4 BOURA Sofia GRE
Execution Execution
Judge 1 KURIHARA Haruka JPN : Judge 1 VEAL Jessica AUS
Judge 2 SAFARNE KUREK Margit AUT | Judge 2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN
Judge 3 MROZINSKA Anna POL | Judge 3 ROSTOM Yasmine EGY
Judge 4 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP ;i Judge 4 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
Time Judge 1 BUTT Sareena GER i Time Judge 2 CASTRO Adriana POR
VAN ROOYEN Aimee RSA | Line Judge 2 DMYTRASH Olena UKR

Line Judge 1




EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

Judges Assignment 22-23/03/24

RGI QUALIFICATIONS
Apparatus 1 ‘ Apparatus |@
Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 DAFIDOV Regina ISR i Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 BUTT Sareena GER i Judge 2 TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN i Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ | Judge 2 DMYTRASH Olena UKR
Reserve REDHEAD Tracey NZL : Reserve TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Artistry Artistry
Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA | Judge 1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Judge 2 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE | Judge 2 MACCARANI Emanuela ITA
Judge 3 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR | Judge 3 FOSTER Maria GBR
Judge 4 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN | Judge 4 KWON Bo Young KOR
Execution Execution
Judge 1 CASTRO Adriana POR : Judge 1 VEAL Jessica AUS
Judge 2 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP | Judge 2 ROSTOM Yasmine EGY
Judge 3 BOURA Sofia GRE | Judge 3 KURIHARA Haruka JPN
Judge 4 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN | Judge 4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
Time Judge 1 ATAOL Victoria CAN | Time Judge 2 FIELD-HAGELUND Kathrine NOR
Line Judge 1 YANG Mei CHN | Line Judge 2 VAN ROOYEN Aimee RSA
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP T
FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
March 23
Individuals All Around Results
Name Country Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon Total
1 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 35.300 30.250 33.300 32.250 131.100
2 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 34.000 32.900 33.350 30.100 130.350
3 HARNASKO Alina AIN 31.350 31.200 31.200 31.250 125.000
4 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 31.800 31.150 31.850 29.950 124.750
5 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 32.600 33.850 27.950 29.900 124.300
6 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYpP 31.550 31.350 30.800 30.100 123.800
7 KEYSRin USA 29.800 31.700 32.450 29.800 123.750
8 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 32.250 33.050 31.100 27.050 123.450
9 KARBANOV Helene FRA 31.850 31.650 29.650 30.100 123.250
10 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 31.350 31.000 30.050 30.850 123.250
11 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 33.200 31.350 30.350 28.200 123.100
12 MUNITS Daniela ISR 30.650 34.050 28.750 29.600 123.050
13 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 32.950 32.000 28.400 28.450 121.800
14 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 29.650 31.450 30.300 29.950 121.350
15 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 31.950 30.600 28.800 29.600 120.950
16 BEREZINA Polina ESP 32.600 31.250 28.700 28.200 120.750
17 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 31.450 28.900 29.700 30.100 120.150
18 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 31.600 30.400 29.150 28.600 119.750
19 MILLET Maelle FRA 31.650 30.700 29.000 28.100 119.450
20 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR 30.600 28.600 31.300 28.650 119.150
21 WANGZilu CHN 30.150 29.400 31.400 26.900 117.850
22 ZHAO Yating CHN 31.150 31.150 27.950 26.850 117.100
23 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 30.000 26.700 31.800 28.350 116.850
24 GOROSPE Teresa ESP 29.900 29.300 27.800 29.850 116.850
25 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER 31.050 25.750 31.100 28.550 116.450
26 KITA Mirano JPN 31.450 26.500 28.900 28.750 115.600
27 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 24.050 32.300 31.350 26.950 114.650
28 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 29.000 27.550 29.200 27.850 113.600
29 DRAGAN Christina ROU 31.000 26.350 27.250 27.850 112.450
30 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 28.600 28.950 27.850 26.800 112.200
31 ZAJC Nika SLO 29.250 27.550 28.250 26.700 111.750
32 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 29.400 25.950 28.850 26.350 110.550
33 SYGKOUNA OQOurania GRE 29.150 28.300 24.600 28.250 110.300
34 KILIC Defne Eylul TUR 28.650 26.950 27.700 27.000 110.300
35 KHODAREVA Nika CYpP 29.250 27.000 26.450 26.950 109.650
36 HOPMAN Havana NZL 28.450 27.850 27.200 26.000 109.500
37 KALLIO Lia FIN 27.950 27.100 25.950 28.450 109.450
38 ENACHE Sabina ROU 29.600 24.050 27.950 27.550 109.150
39 ARAUJO Rita POR 28.850 26.250 27.300 26.400 108.800
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 — 24 MARCH 2024

DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 27.500 29.200
JUAREZ Ledia MEX 27.650 28.800
SOHN lJiin KOR 30.850 26.850
SALEH Aliaa EGY 26.350 27.200
SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna CAN 26.400 26.250
GOMES Luana ANG 28.550 26.000
LABADAN Breanna PHI 27.600 27.150
SAMBOL Lana CRO 26.550 26.700
RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem NOR 25.300 26.950
DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA 25.250 24.050
HAVLIKOVA Karolina CZE 25.750 24.600
DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina AUT 22.100 25.200
OSSONON Anais Clv 22.450 18.950

28.050
27.050
25.950
26.500
26.100
26.150
23.200
24.200
25.150
23.750
22.050
19.850
18.350

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH

S
23.900 108.650
25.000 108.500
24.800 108.450
24.800 104.850
25.600 104.350
21.950 102.650
24.550 102.500
23.300 100.750
22.550 99.950
25.300 98.350
24.400 96.800
22.900 90.050

21.600

81.350
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

22 — 24 MARCH 2024
Senior Individuals All Around

Tie Break Report

Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
KARBANOV Helene FRA 30.600
10 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 30.450
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
33 SYGKOUNA Ourania GRE 29.450
34 KILIC Defne Eylul TUR 29.050

In case of a tie in points at any place, the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (4 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest total A-score (4 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (4 apparatus) prevails
If there is still a tie, it will not be broken.
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22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Individual Qualifications Hoop Results
Name Country D A E P Total Status
1 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 19.400 7.750 8.150 0.000 35.300 Q
2 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 18.200 8.050 7.750 0.000 34.000 Q
3 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 17.700 7.800 7.750 0.050 33.200 Q
4 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 17.300 8.050 7.600 0.000 32.950 Q
5 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 16.200 8.400 8.000 0.000 32.600 Q
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP 16.700 8.050 7.850 0.000 32.600 Q
7 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 16.800 8.150 7.300 0.000 32.250 Q
8 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 16.300 7.850 7.800 0.000 31.950 Q
9 KARBANOV Helene FRA 16.600 7.650 7.600 0.000 31.850 R1
10 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 15.800 8.000 8.050 0.050 31.800 R2
11 MILLET Maelle FRA 16.500 7.550 7.600 0.000 31.650
12 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 16.200 7.650 7.750 0.000 31.600
13 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYp 16.300 7.650 7.600 0.000 31.550
14 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 16.100 7.700 7.700 0.050 31.450
15 KITA Mirano JPN 16.300 7.650 7.500 0.000 31.450
16 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 16.500 7.700 7.750 0.600 31.350
17 HARNASKO Alina AIN 15.800 8.100 7.550 0.100 31.350
18 ZHAO Yating CHN 15.600 8.050 7.550 0.050 31.150
19 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER 15.700 7.700 7.700 0.050 31.050
20 DRAGAN Christina ROU 16.000 7.650 7.400 0.050 31.000
21 SOHN liin KOR 16.000 7.400 7.450 0.000 30.850
22 MUNITS Daniela ISR 16.000 7.600 7.050 0.000 30.650
23 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR 15.100 7.800 7.700 0.000 30.600
24  WANG Zilu CHN 15.300 7.900 6.950 0.000 30.150
25 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 14.600 7.750 7.650 0.000 30.000
26 GOROSPE Teresa ESP 15.800 7.250 6.850 0.000 29.900
27 KEYSRin USA 14.600 7.400 7.800 0.000 29.800
28 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 15.800 7.250 6.900 0.300 29.650
29 ENACHE Sabina ROU 15.300 7.350 7.050 0.100 29.600
30 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 15.100 7.300 7.000 0.000 29.400
31 KHODAREVA Nika CYpP 14.700 7.150 7.400 0.000 29.250
32 ZAJC Nika SLO 14.800 7.200 7.250 0.000 29.250
33 SYGKOUNA Ourania GRE 14.000 7.500 7.650 0.000 29.150
34 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 14.600 7.500 7.000 0.100 29.000
35 ARAUJO Rita POR 14.500 7.350 7.000 0.000 28.850
36 KILIC Defne Eylul TUR 14.300 7.200 7.150 0.000 28.650
37 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 14.400 7.200 7.000 0.000 28.600
38 GOMES Luana ANG 13.900 7.550 7.100 0.000 28.550
39 HOPMAN Havana NZL 14.000 7.250 7.200 0.000 28.450
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KALLIO Lia

JUAREZ Ledia

LABADAN Breanna
DOMINGOS Barbara
SAMBOL Lana
SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna
SALEH Aliaa

HAVLIKOVA Karolina
RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem
DIMITROVA Stephanie
ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda
OSSONON Anais
DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina

e

A

22 — 24 MARCH 2024

FIN
MEX
PHI
BRA
CRO
CAN
EGY
CZE
NOR
RSA
BRA
Clv
AUT

14.000
13.600
13.500
13.500
12.500
12.800
13.100
12.300
12.100
11.300
12.700
10.200
10.500

7.050
7.100
7.100
7.450
7.050
7.150
7.000
6.950
6.350
7.050
6.550
6.400
6.100

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

6.950
7.000
7.000
6.600
7.050
6.500
6.300
6.600
6.850
6.900
5.100
5.850
5.500

0.050
0.050
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.050
0.050
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXZIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

27.950
27.650
27.600
27.500
26.550
26.400
26.350
25.750
25.300
25.250
24.050
22.450
22.100
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22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Senior Individuals Hoop Qualifications
Tie Break Report
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
WIESNER Hanna HUN 7.700
14 Panna
15 KITA Mirano JPN 7.500
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
16 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 7.750
17 HARNASKO Alina AIN 7.550
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
31 KHODAREVA Nika CYP 7.400
32 ZAJC Nika SLO 7.250

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

30of4
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22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Individual Qualifications Ball Results
Name Country D A E P Total Status
1 MUNITS Daniela ISR 18.300 7.950 7.800 0.000 34.050 Q
2 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 17.400 8.250 8.250 0.050 33.850 Q
3 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 16.800 8.300 8.000 0.050 33.050 Q
4 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 17.100 8.150 7.750 0.100 32.900 Q
5 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 16.800 7.800 7.700 0.000 32.300 Q
6 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 16.300 7.850 7.850 0.000 32.000 Q
7 KEYSRin USA 15.900 7.750 8.050 0.000 31.700 Q
8 KARBANOV Helene FRA 16.400 7.650 7.600 0.000 31.650 Q
9 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 15.800 7.600 8.050 0.000 31.450 R1
10 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 15.700 7.900 7.900 0.150 31.350 R2
11 TUGOLUKOVA Vera Cyp 15.700 7.750 7.900 0.000 31.350
12 BEREZINA Polina ESP 15.700 7.850 7.700 0.000 31.250
13 HARNASKO Alina AIN 15.100 8.050 8.050 0.000 31.200
14 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 15.000 8.100 8.150 0.100 31.150
15 ZHAO Yating CHN 15.800 7.700 7.650 0.000 31.150
16 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 15.800 7.850 7.350 0.000 31.000
17 MILLET Maelle FRA 15.300 7.700 7.750 0.050 30.700
18 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 15.800 7.750 7.050 0.000 30.600
19 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 15.000 7.750 7.650 0.000 30.400
20 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 15.700 7.800 6.750 0.000 30.250
21 WANG Zilu CHN 14.400 7.900 7.100 0.000 29.400
22 GOROSPE Teresa ESP 14.400 7.600 7.350 0.050 29.300
23 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 15.100 7.600 6.550 0.050 29.200
24  YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 14.200 7.450 7.300 0.000 28.950
25 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 14.800 7.300 6.850 0.050 28.900
26 JUAREZ Ledia MEX 14.500 7.500 6.850 0.050 28.800
27 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR 13.700 7.400 7.500 0.000 28.600
28 SYGKOUNA Ourania GRE 13.600 7.300 7.400 0.000 28.300
29 HOPMAN Havana NZL 12.600 7.550 7.700 0.000 27.850
30 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 12.900 7.150 7.500 0.000 27.550
31 ZAJCNika SLO 13.500 6.900 7.250 0.100 27.550
32 SALEH Aliaa EGY 13.300 6.900 7.050 0.050 27.200
33 LABADAN Breanna PHI 13.300 7.200 6.650 0.000 27.150
34 KALLIO Lia FIN 12.700 6.950 7.500 0.050 27.100
35 KHODAREVA Nika CYp 12.700 7.050 7.300 0.050 27.000
36 RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem NOR 12.600 7.050 7.300 0.000 26.950
37 KILIC Defne Eylul TUR 13.000 6.950 7.050 0.050 26.950
38 SOHN liin KOR 13.200 7.100 6.550 0.000 26.850
39 SAMBOL Lana CRO 11.800 7.350 7.550 0.000 26.700
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BALDASSARRI Milena

KITA Mirano

DRAGAN Christina
SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna
ARAUJO Rita

GOMES Luana
KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra
SIMAKOVA Anastasia
DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina
HAVLIKOVA Karolina
DIMITROVA Stephanie
ENACHE Sabina

OSSONON Anais

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

e

A

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

22 — 24 MARCH 2024

ITA
JPN
ROU
CAN
POR
ANG
AUS
GER
AUT
CZE
RSA
ROU
Clv

13.800
12.800
12.000
12.600
12.700
11.700
12.300
12.200
11.100
10.000
10.600
11.100

7.600

6.900
7.200
7.350
7.150
7.150
7.500
7.050
7.150
7.150
7.100
7.000
6.950
6.150

6.000
6.800
7.000
6.500
6.400
6.800
6.600
6.700
6.950
7.500
6.500
6.050
5.200

0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXZIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

26.700
26.500
26.350
26.250
26.250
26.000
25.950
25.750
25.200
24.600
24.050
24.050
18.950
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

Senior Individuals Ball Qualifications

Tie Break Report

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXZIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
10 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 7.900 7.900
11 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP 7.900 7.750
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
14 VEDENEEVA SLO 8.150
Ekaterina
15 ZHAOQO Yating CHN 7.650
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
30 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 7.500
31 ZAJC Nika SLO 7.250
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
36 RICHTER Mathilde NOR 7.300
Ekrem
37 KILIC Defne Eylul TUR 7.050
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
50 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA 6.500
51 ENACHE Sabina ROU 6.050

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

6 of 4
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22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Individual Qualifications Clubs Results
Name Country D A E P Total Status
1 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 17.100 8.150 8.100 0.000 33.350 Q
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 16.900 8.150 8.250 0.000 33.300 Q
3 KEYSRin USA 16.600 7.850 8.000 0.000 32.450 Q
4 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 15.700 8.050 8.100 0.000 31.850 Q
5 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 16.100 7.850 7.900 0.050 31.800 Q
6 WANG Zilu CHN 15.300 8.200 7.900 0.000 31.400 Q
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 15.600 7.950 7.800 0.000 31.350 Q
8 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR 15.600 7.700 8.000 0.000 31.300 Q
9 HARNASKO Alina AIN 14.600 8.500 8.100 0.000 31.200 R1
10 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER 15.300 8.050 7.750 0.000 31.100 R2
11 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 15.500 8.150 7.500 0.050 31.100
12 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYp 15.800 7.700 7.300 0.000 30.800
13 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 14.700 7.950 7.850 0.150 30.350
14 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 15.400 7.700 7.200 0.000 30.300
15 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 14.900 7.650 7.500 0.000 30.050
16 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 14.000 7.900 7.800 0.000 29.700
17 KARBANOV Helene FRA 14.200 7.700 7.750 0.000 29.650
18 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 14.000 7.600 7.650 0.050 29.200
19 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 14.300 7.350 7.500 0.000 29.150
20 MILLET Maelle FRA 14.300 7.550 7.150 0.000 29.000
21 KITA Mirano JPN 14.100 7.450 7.350 0.000 28.900
22 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 13.800 7.400 7.650 0.000 28.850
23 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 14.500 7.150 7.200 0.050 28.800
24  MUNITS Daniela ISR 14.800 7.350 6.650 0.050 28.750
25 BEREZINA Polina ESP 14.000 7.500 7.200 0.000 28.700
26 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 14.100 7.400 6.950 0.050 28.400
27 ZAJC Nika SLO 13.700 7.250 7.400 0.100 28.250
28 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 12.900 7.700 7.450 0.000 28.050
29 ZHAO Yating CHN 12.700 7.700 7.550 0.000 27.950
30 ENACHE Sabina ROU 13.400 7.300 7.350 0.100 27.950
31 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 14.100 6.950 6.950 0.050 27.950
32 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 13.000 7.300 7.550 0.000 27.850
33 GOROSPE Teresa ESP 13.400 7.300 7.100 0.000 27.800
34 KILIC Defne Eylul TUR 12.800 7.450 7.450 0.000 27.700
35 ARAUJO Rita POR 12.300 7.500 7.500 0.000 27.300
36 DRAGAN Christina ROU 13.300 7.150 6.800 0.000 27.250
37 HOPMAN Havana NZL 12.500 7.450 7.250 0.000 27.200
38 JUAREZ Ledia MEX 13.100 6.850 7.150 0.050 27.050
39 SALEH Aliaa EGY 11.900 7.300 7.300 0.000 26.500
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KHODAREVA Nika
GOMES Luana
SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna
SOHN lJiin

KALLIO Lia

RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem
SYGKOUNA Ourania
SAMBOL Lana
DIMITROVA Stephanie
LABADAN Breanna
HAVLIKOVA Karolina
DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina
OSSONON Anais
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22 — 24 MARCH 2024

CYp
ANG
CAN
KOR

FIN
NOR

GRE
CRO

RSA

PHI

CZE
AUT

Clv

12.400
11.500
11.700
12.300
13.200
12.400
11.000
10.000
10.100
11.000

9.200

7.500

6.400

7.050
7.350
7.150
7.050
6.300
6.350
6.850
7.050
7.050
6.500
7.000
6.700
5.900

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

7.000
7.300
7.250
6.600
6.500
6.400
6.750
7.150
6.600
6.300
6.150
5.650
6.050

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.300
0.000
0.000

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXZIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

26.450
26.150
26.100
25.950
25.950
25.150
24.600
24.200
23.750
23.200
22.050
19.850
18.350
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22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Senior Individuals Clubs Qualifications
Tie Break Report
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
10 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER 7.750
11 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 7.500
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
29 ZHAO Yating CHN 7.550
30 ENACHE Sabina ROU 7.350
31 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 6.950

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

30of4
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22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Individuals Qualification Ribbon Results
Name Country D A E P Total Status
1 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 15.900 8.250 8.100 0.000 32.250 Q
2 HARNASKO Alina AIN 14.900 8.300 8.050 0.000 31.250 Q
3 TANIYEVAElzhana KAZ 15.100 7.900 7.850 0.000 30.850 Q
4 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 14.500 7.800 7.800 0.000 30.100 Q
5 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 14.500 7.850 7.750 0.000 30.100 Q
6 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYp 14.500 7.900 7.700 0.000 30.100 Q
7 KARBANOV Helene FRA 14.400 8.050 7.650 0.000 30.100 Q
8 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 14.000 8.050 7.900 0.000 29.950 Q
9 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 14.100 7.950 7.900 0.000 29.950 R1
10 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 14.100 8.100 7.700 0.000 29.900 R2
11 GOROSPE Teresa ESP 14.400 7.850 7.650 0.050 29.850
12 KEYSRin USA 14.600 7.400 7.800 0.000 29.800
13 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 14.200 7.700 7.700 0.000 29.600
14 MUNITS Daniela ISR 14.300 7.600 7.700 0.000 29.600
15 KITA Mirano JPN 13.300 7.850 7.600 0.000 28.750
16 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR 13.800 7.600 7.250 0.000 28.650
17 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 14.100 7.400 7.100 0.000 28.600
18 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER 13.900 7.250 7.400 0.000 28.550
19 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 13.200 7.700 7.550 0.000 28.450
20 KALLIO Lia FIN 13.600 7.400 7.550 0.100 28.450
21 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 13.000 7.900 7.450 0.000 28.350
22 SYGKOUNA Ourania GRE 13.200 7.400 7.650 0.000 28.250
23 BEREZINA Polina ESP 13.300 7.400 7.500 0.000 28.200
24 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 13.900 7.200 7.250 0.150 28.200
25 MILLET Maelle FRA 12.900 7.850 7.350 0.000 28.100
26 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 12.800 7.450 7.600 0.000 27.850
27 DRAGAN Christina ROU 13.300 7.450 7.150 0.050 27.850
28 ENACHE Sabina ROU 12.800 7.350 7.450 0.050 27.550
29 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 13.200 7.400 6.450 0.000 27.050
30 KILIC Defne Eylul TUR 12.400 7.200 7.400 0.000 27.000
31 KHODAREVA Nika CYP 12.700 7.100 7.200 0.050 26.950
32 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 13.200 7.250 6.500 0.000 26.950
33 WANGZilu CHN 12.500 7.250 7.150 0.000 26.900
34 ZHAO Yating CHN 12.500 7.250 7.100 0.000 26.850
35 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 12.300 7.300 7.200 0.000 26.800
36 ZAJCNika SLO 12.600 7.000 7.100 0.000 26.700
37 ARAUJO Rita POR 11.900 7.350 7.150 0.000 26.400
38 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 12.100 7.150 7.150 0.050 26.350
39 HOPMAN Havana NZL 11.000 7.550 7.450 0.000 26.000
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SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna CAN
DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA
JUAREZ Ledia MEX
SALEH Aliaa EGY
SOHN lJiin KOR
LABADAN Breanna PHI
HAVLIKOVA Karolina CZE
DOMINGOS Barbara BRA
SAMBOL Lana CRO
DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina AUT
RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem NOR
GOMES Luana ANG
OSSONON Anais Clv

11.400
10.700
12.300
10.800
11.300
10.400
10.700
10.800
9.800
9.000
9.000
9.000
9.300

7.050
7.300
6.550
7.100
6.600
6.900
6.950
6.950
6.900
7.100
6.800
7.150
6.200

7.150
7.300
6.200
6.950
6.900
7.250
6.800
6.250
6.900
6.800
6.750
6.500
6.100

0.000
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.100
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.700
0.000
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OMOZXZIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

25.600
25.300
25.000
24.800
24.800
24.550
24.400
23.900
23.300
22.900
22.550
21.950
21.600
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

OMOZXZIIONAIA
5YMNASTICS FEDERATION

HELLENIC GYM

22 — 24 MARCH 2024

Senior Individuals Ribbon Qualifications

Tie Break Report

Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
4 WIESNER Hanna HUN 7.800
Panna
5 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 7.750
6 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP 7.700
7 KARBANOV Helene FRA 7.650
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
8 KOLOSOQV Margarita GER 7.900 8.050
9 VEDENEEVA SLO 7.900 7.950
Ekaterina
Highest E | Highest A | HighestD
Country Score Score Score
13 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 7.700 7.700
14 MUNITS Daniela ISR 7.700 7.600
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
19 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 7.550 7.700
20 KALLIO Lia FIN 7.550 7.400
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
23 BEREZINA Polina ESP 7.500
24 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 7.200
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
26 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 7.600
27 DRAGAN Christina ROU 7.150
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
31 KHODAREVA Nika CYP 7.200
32 ALEXANDRE Maria BRA 6.500
Eduarda
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Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
43 SALEH Aliaa EGY 6.950
44 SOHN Jiin KOR 6.900

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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March 22
Seniors Qualifications Hoop — Group A
Name Country DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total Status
1 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 12.900 6.500 19.400 2.300 2.600 2.200 2.000 2.250 1.900 1.800 1.600 2.000 1.850 0.000 35.300 Q
2 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 11.200 7.000 18.200 2.000 1.900 1.800 2.000 1.950 2.200 2.300 2.400 1.900 2.250 0.000 34.000 Q
3 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 11.200 6.500 17.700 2.100 2.700 2.200 2.200 2.200 1.900 2.100 2.400 2.400 2.250 0.050 33.200 Q
4 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 10.900 6.400 17.300 1.900 1.900 2.000 2.000 1.950 2.300 2.500 2.500 2.200 2.400 0.000 32.950 Q
5 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 10.500 5.700 16.200 1.500 1.600 1.600 1.700 1.600 2.000 1.800 2.000 2.000 2.000 0.000 32.600 Q
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP 10.600 6.100 16.700 2.000 1.900 2.000 1.800 1.950 2.000 2.300 2.300 2.000 2.150 0.000 32.600 Q
7 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 9.700 7.100 16.800 1900 1.600 1.800 2.000 1.850 2.700 2.500 2.700 2.700 2.700 0.000 32.250 Q
8 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 10.200 6.100 16.300 2.100 2.300 2.000 2.200 2.150 2.200 2.100 2.200 2.200 2.200 0.000 31.950 Q
9 KARBANOV Helene FRA 11.000 5.600 16.600 2.200 2.700 2.200 2.500 2.350 2.500 2.300 2.600 2.300 2.400 0.000 31.850 R1
10 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 10.400 5.400 15.800 1.800 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 1.800 2.000 2.100 1.900 1.950 0.050 31.800 R2
11  MILLET Maelle FRA 10.400 6.100 16.500 2.400 3.000 2.500 2.000 2.450 2.300 2.400 2.800 2.400 2.400 0.000 31.650
12 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 10.300 5.900 16.200 2.000 2.500 2.600 2.200 2.350 2.200 2.100 2.400 2.300 2.250 0.000 31.600
13 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP 10.200 6.100 16.300 2.400 2.300 2.200 2.700 2.350 2.400 2.400 2.600 2.100 2.400 0.000 31.550
14 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 10.200 5.900 16.100 2.500 2.500 2.100 2.100 2.300 2.200 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.300 0.050 31.450
15 KITA Mirano JPN 10.400 5.900 16.300 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.400 2.350 2.400 2.300 2.600 2.700 2.500 0.000 31.450
16 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 11.000 5.500 16.500 2.100 2.500 2.800 2.100 2.300 2.500 2.200 2.300 2.100 2.250 0.600 31.350
17 HARNASKO Alina AIN 11.000 4.800 15.800 1.800 2.000 2.100 1.700 1.900 2.400 2.000 2.500 2.700 2.450 0.100 31.350
18 ZHAO Yating CHN 10.600 5.000 15.600 1.900 1.800 2.200 2.000 1.950 2.400 2.500 2.300 2.600 2.450 0.050 31.150
19 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER 9.700 6.000 15.700 2.000 2.200 2.400 2.700 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.300 2.300 2.300 0.050 31.050
20 DRAGAN Christina ROU 9.800 6.200 16.000 2.400 2.100 2.300 2.400 2.350 2.400 2.700 3.000 2.500 2.600 0.050 31.000
21 SOHN liin KOR 10.900 5.100 16.000 2.700 2.500 2.400 2.700 2.600 3.000 2.300 2.300 2.800 2.550 0.000 30.850
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MUNITS Daniela
HORODNYCHA Polina
WANG Zilu
BALDASSARRI Milena
GOROSPE Teresa
KEYS Rin

KOLOSOV Margarita
ENACHE Sabina
KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra
KHODAREVA Nika
ZAJC Nika

SYGKOUNA Ourania
EKIMOVA Marfa
ARAUJO Rita

KILIC Defne Eylul
YANG Mikayla Angeline
GOMES Luana
HOPMAN Havana
KALLIO Lia

JUAREZ Ledia
LABADAN Breanna
DOMINGOS Barbara
SAMBOL Lana
SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna
SALEH Aliaa
HAVLIKOVA Karolina
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5.100
4.900
5.400
5.300
4.300
5.700
4.900
5.300
4.600
5.000
4.500
5.000
5.500
4.300
4.600
5.000
5.200
5.000
4.200
4.800
6.300
5.300
4.100
4.900
5.000

16.000
15.100
15.300
14.600
15.800
14.600
15.800
15.300
15.100
14.700
14.800
14.000
14.600
14.500
14.300
14.400
13.900
14.000
14.000
13.600
13.500
13.500
12.500
12.800
13.100
12.300

2.700
2.100
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2.400
2.800
2.900
2.300
2.900
2.300
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2.700
2.600
3.200
2.400
3.000
2.800
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2.600
3.000
2.600
2.700
2.500
2.800
3.000
2.900
2.700

2.100
1.900
2.200
2.700
2.700
3.200
2.800
2.200
2.700
2.600
2.900
2.700
2.300
2.900
2.300
2.900
2.500
2.700
2.900
2.600
3.200
2.900
3.800
2.700
3.000
2.400

2.900
2.700
2.700
2.100
3.200
2.300
2.700
2.700
3.000
3.400
2.700
2.300
2.200
3.100
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2.800
2.500
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2.200
3.200
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3.100
3.300
3.000
3.400

2.000
2.300
1.800
2.100
2.600
2.200
2.800
2.600
2.700
2.800
2.900
2.400
2.700
2.300
2.600
2.800
2.400
2.800
3.000
3.200
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2.500
2.500
2.700
3.200
3.500

2.400
2.200
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2.250
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2.650
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2.500
2.500
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2.800
2.800
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2.300
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2.200
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3.000
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3.200
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2.900
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1.900
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2.300
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3.000
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3.600
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3.500
3.700
3.600

2.600
2.300
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3.300
2.300
3.200
3.000
3.000
2.900
2.700
2.400
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3.200
2.800
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2.400
3.200
2.900
3.300
2.800
3.500
3.400
3.500
3.900
3.900

2.900
2.400
3.000
2.400
2.900
2.200
2.800
3.000
3.400
2.600
3.000
2.300
2.900
3.000
2.600
2.700
3.000
2.700
2.500
3.000
3.000
3.300
2.900
3.500
3.700
3.200
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2.950
2.300
3.050
2.350
3.150
2.200
3.100
2.950
3.000
2.600
2.750
2.350
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3.000
2.850
3.000
2.900
2.800
3.050
3.000
3.000
3.400
2.950
3.500
3.700
3.400

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.050
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0.100

30.650
30.600
30.150
30.000
29.900
29.800
29.650
29.600
29.400
29.250
29.250
29.150
29.000
28.850
28.650
28.600
28.550
28.450
27.950
27.650
27.600
27.500
26.550
26.400
26.350
25.750
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3.300
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3.150
3.100
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0.000
0.300
0.000
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25.300
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Seniors Qualifications Ball — Group A
Name Country DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total Status
1 MUNITS Daniela ISR 11.700 6.600 18.300 2.000 2.100 2.100 1.800 2.050 2.200 2.200 2.200 2.300 2.200 0.000 34.050 Q
2 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 10.600 6.800 17.400 1.800 1.600 2.200 1.700 1.750 1.800 1.700 1.600 1.800 1.750 0.050 33.850 Q
3 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 11.200 5.600 16.800 1.700 1.700 1.700 1.900 1.700 1.800 2.000 2.000 2.200 2.000 0.050 33.050 Q
4 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 10.700 6.400 17.100 1.800 2.100 1900 1.800 1.850 2.400 2.500 2.100 1.900 2.250 0.100 32.900 Q
5 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 10.000 6.800 16.800 2.200 2.100 2.400 2.200 2.200 2.300 1.900 2.300 2.300 2.300 0.000 32.300 Q
6 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 9.900 6.400 16.300 1.800 2.400 2.300 2.000 2.150 2.200 2.000 2.100 2.400 2.150 0.000 32.000 Q
7 KEYSRin USA 9.700 6.200 15900 2.200 2.300 2.900 2.200 2.250 2.000 2.200 1.900 1.800 1.950 0.000 31.700 Q
8 KARBANOV Helene FRA 10.400 6.000 16.400 2.300 2.600 2.200 2.400 2.350 2.400 2.200 2.400 2.500 2.400 0.000 31.650 Q
9 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 9.800 6.000 15.800 2.500 2.600 2.200 2.300 2.400 2.000 2.000 1.900 1.900 1.950 0.000 31.450 R1
10 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 9.500 6.200 15.700 2.200 2.100 2.000 2.100 2.100 1.800 2.100 2.300 2.100 2.100 0.150 31.350 R2
11 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP 9.500 6.200 15.700 2.100 2.400 2.500 2.100 2.250 2.200 2.300 1.500 2.000 2.100 0.000 31.350
12 BEREZINA Polina ESP 9.300 6.400 15.700 2.100 2.700 2.200 1.900 2.150 2.500 2.800 2.100 2.000 2.300 0.000 31.250
13 HARNASKO Alina AIN 10.100 5.000 15.100 1.900 2.000 2.500 1900 1.950 2.000 1900 2.500 1.900 1.950 0.000 31.200
14 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 9.000 6.000 15.000 1.900 1.900 2.000 1.800 1.900 1.900 1.800 2.200 1.700 1.850 0.100 31.150
15 ZHAO Yating CHN 10.600 5.200 15.800 2.600 2.300 2.300 2.100 2.300 2.700 2.600 2.100 2.100 2.350 0.000 31.150
16 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 9.800 6.000 15.800 2.200 2.100 2.300 2.100 2.150 2.600 2.900 1.800 2.700 2.650 0.000 31.000
17 MILLET Maelle FRA 9.500 5.800 15.300 2.600 2.200 2.400 2.000 2.300 2.200 2.300 2.500 2.000 2.250 0.050 30.700
18 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 10.000 5.800 15.800 2.300 2.200 2.300 2.000 2.250 2900 3.000 3.600 2.500 2.950 0.000 30.600
19 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 9.400 5.600 15.000 2.400 1.900 2.700 2.100 2.250 2.400 2.400 2300 1.900 2.350 0.000 30.400
20 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 10.100 5.600 15.700 2.700 2.100 2.200 2.200 2.200 3.100 3.400 3.500 2.600 3.250 0.000 30.250
21 WANG Zilu CHN 9.000 5.400 14.400 2.100 2.100 2.000 2.200 2.100 2.700 3.000 3.100 2.800 2.900 0.000 29.400
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14.400 2.400 2.400 2.100 2.700
15.100 2.400 2.300 2.500 2.400
14.200 2.400 2.600 2.600 2.500
14.800 3.300 2.600 2.700 2.700
14.500 3.000 2.500 2.500 2.400
13.700 2.800 2.400 2.800 2.400
13.600 2.800 2.900 2.600 2.100
12.600 2.500 2.700 1.600 2.400
12.900 2.800 2.300 3.200 2.900
13.500 3.100 2.900 3.200 3.100
13.300 3.100 3.100 3.100 2.600
13.300 2.800 2.800 2.600 3.000
12.700 3.000 3.100 3.100 3.000
12.700 3.200 2.800 3.100 2.600
12.600 3.000 2.900 3.300 2.800
13.000 2.600 3.100 3.200 3.000
13.200 3.200 2.800 2.900 2.900
11.800 2.700 2.300 2.600 2.800
13.800 3.300 2.900 3.500 2.700
12.800 2.500 3.100 3.000 2.600
12.000 3.400 2.300 3.000 2.000
12.600 2.900 2.700 2.800 3.000
12.700 2.900 2.600 2.900 2.800
11.700 2.300 2.500 2.500 2.700
12.300 3.100 2.700 3.400 2.800
12.200 2.600 2.800 3.200 2.900
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3.400
2.400
3.100
2.700
2.700
3.600
2.400
4.200
3.500
3.000
3.800
3.500
3.200
3.500
3.300

2.100
3.200
2.700
3.800
3.300
2.700
2.800
2.000
2.500
2.900
2.900
3.300
2.600
2.400
3.500
3.100
3.500
2.500
3.800
3.200
3.400
3.600
4.000
3.300
3.300
3.300

2.600
3.800
2.900
3.200
3.100
2.300
2.800
2.300
2.500
3.300
3.200
3.900
2.400
2.800
2.700
3.000
3.100
2.200
4.400
3.000
2.600
3.400
3.700
3.200
2.900
4.200

EAAHNIKH
I'YMNAXTIKH

OMOZITIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

2.650
3.450
2.700
3.150
3.150
2.500
2.600
2.300
2.500
2.750
2.950
3.350
2.500
2.700
2.700
2.950
3.450
2.450
4.000
3.200
3.000
3.500
3.600
3.200
3.400
3.300

0.050
0.050
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.100
0.050
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300

29.300
29.200
28.950
28.900
28.800
28.600
28.300
27.850
27.550
27.550
27.200
27.150
27.100
27.000
26.950
26.950
26.850
26.700
26.700
26.500
26.350
26.250
26.250
26.000
25.950
25.750

50f6



FIGID : 16834

48
49
50
51
52

DOMENIG-0ZIMIC Valentina
HAVLIKOVA Karolina
DIMITROVA Stephanie
ENACHE Sabina

OSSONON Anais

AUT
CZE
RSA

ROU
Clv

7.100
6.100
6.400
7.700
5.200

World Cup
2024 =

AT AN
I

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CupP

4.000
3.900
4.200
3.400
2.400

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
11.100 3.000 2.600 3.100 2.700
10.000 3.000 2.900 2.700 2.900
10.600 3.000 3.000 3.100 2.900
11.100 2.900 3.100 3.400 3.000
7.600 3.800 3.400 3.900 4.300

2.850
2.900
3.000
3.050
3.850

2.700
2.500
3.400
4.100
4.500

3.400
3.500
3.600
3.900
4.800

2.600
2.500
2.900
3.900
5.400

3.500
2.500
3.800
4.000
4.800

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH

OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

3.050
2.500
3.500
3.950
4.800

0.000
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000

25.200
24.600
24.050
24.050
18.950
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
March 23
Seniors Qualifications Clubs
Name Country DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total  Status
1 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL  11.800 5.300 17.100 1.900 1.800 1.800 2.300 1.850 1.700 2.000 1.800 2.400 1.900 0.000 33.350 Q
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL  11.600 5.300 16.900 1.700 1.900 2.600 1.800 1.850 1.900 1.700 1.700 1.800 1.750 0.000 33.300 Q
3 KEYSRin USA  11.600 5.000 16.600 1.900 2.400 2.300 2.000 2.150 2.400 1.800 2.000 2.000 2.000 0.000 32.450 Q
4  VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO  10.200 5.500 15.700 1.600 1.900 2.000 2.800 1.950 2.100 1.800 1.700 2.000 1.900 0.000 31.850 Q
5 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 11.100 5.000 16.100 1.900 1.800 2.400 2.800 2.150 2.200 2.100 2.000 2.100 2.100 0.050 31.800 Q
6 WANG Zilu CHN  10.700 4.600 15.300 1.600 2.000 1.500 2.200 1.800 2.200 2.000 1.900 2.200 2.100 0.000 31.400 Q
7  ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA  10.200 5.400 15.600 2.300 2.100 1.900 2.000 2.050 2.300 2.200 2.200 2.100 2.200 0.000 31.350 Q
8 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR  11.100 4.500 15.600 1.800 2.200 2.400 2.900 2.300 2.900 1.900 2.000 2.000 2.000 0.000 31.300 Q
9  HARNASKO Alina AIN 9.900 4.700 14.600 1.500 1.800 1.500 1.400 1.500 1.800 1.900 1.900 1.900 1.900 0.000 31.200 Rf
10 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER  10.300 5.000 15.300 2.000 2.200 1.900 1.900 1.950 2.300 2.200 2.100 2.400 2.250 0.000 31.100 R2
11 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 10.600 4.900 15.500 2.200 1.700 1.900 1.800 1.850 1.800 2.900 2.800 2.200 2.500 0.050 31.100
12 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP  11.300 4.500 15.800 2.600 2.200 2.400 2.200 2.300 2.300 2.700 2.700 2.900 2.700 0.000 30.800
13 LEWINSKA Liliana POL  10.200 4.500 14.700 2.000 2.100 1.800 2.200 2.050 2.300 2.100 2.000 2.200 2.150 0.150 30.350
14 KOLOSOV Margarita GER  10.000 5.400 15.400 2.900 2.200 2.400 2.100 2.300 2.100 2.900 3.000 2.700 2.800 0.000 30.300
15 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 9.600 5.300 14.900 2.600 2.200 2.300 2.400 2.350 2.100 2.800 2.500 2.500 2.500 0.000 30.050
16 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 9.500 4.500 14.000 2.200 2.000 2.200 2.000 2.100 2.100 2.300 2.300 2.000 2.200 0.000 29.700
17 KARBANOV Helene FRA 9.700 4.500 14.200 2.000 2.200 3.100 2.400 2.300 2.100 2.400 2.600 2.100 2.250 0.000 29.650
18 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 9.900 4.100 14.000 2.500 2.600 2.300 2.300 2.400 2.200 2.400 2.400 2.300 2.350 0.050 29.200
19 NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR 9.200 5.100 14.300 2.800 2.500 2.700 2.600 2.650 2.500 2.700 2.500 2.500 2.500 0.000 29.150
20 MILLET Maelle FRA  10.200 4.100 14.300 3.300 2.300 2.400 2.500 2.450 2.500 2.900 2.800 3.000 2.850 0.000 29.000
21  KITA Mirano JPN 9.500 4.600 14.100 2.700 2.500 2.300 2.600 2.550 2.400 2.900 2.700 2.600 2.650 0.000 28.900
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KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra
LYTRA Panagiota
MUNITS Daniela
BEREZINA Polina
PIGNICZKI Fanni

ZAJC Nika

DOMINGOS Barbara
ZHAO Yating

ENACHE Sabina
ATAMANOV Daria
YANG Mikayla Angeline
GOROSPE Teresa

KILIC Defne Eylul
ARAUJO Rita

DRAGAN Christina
HOPMAN Havana
JUAREZ Ledia

SALEH Aliaa
KHODAREVA Nika
GOMES Luana
SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna
SOHN lJiin

KALLIO Lia

RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem
SYGKOUNA Ourania
SAMBOL Lana
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9.000

9.600

8.100

8.200
10.200
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8.500

8.400

8.800

8.100

8.800
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8.500

8.200

8.400

8.200
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8.400

9.100
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4.400
4.500
3.900
4.500
5.100
4.100
4.800
4.500
3.200
4.100
4.500
5.000
4.000
4.200
4.500
4.600
4.600
3.700
4.000
3.300
4.200
3.900
4.100
3.900
4.500
3.500

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
13.800 2.300 2.600 2.600 2.800
14.500 3.000 2.600 3.400 2.700
14.800 2.700 2.600 2.800 2.500
14.000 3.100 2.500 2.400 2.500
14.100 3.300 2.300 2.800 2.400
13.700 2.900 2.700 2.800 2.700
12.900 2.700 2.200 2.300 2.300
12.700 2.500 2.000 2.500 2.100
13.400 2.800 2.700 2.500 2.700
14.100 3.300 3.000 3.000 3.100
13.000 2.600 2.800 2.900 2.000
13.400 3.000 2.300 2.800 2.600
12.800 3.000 2.600 2.500 2.500
12.300 2.500 2.700 2.500 2.100
13.300 2.800 2.900 2.800 3.000
12.500 3.300 2.400 2.700 2.200
13.100 3.300 3.000 3.300 3.000
11.900 2.800 2.900 2.400 2.600
12.400 2.900 2.700 3.000 3.000
11.500 3.200 2.700 2.600 2.200
11.700 3.800 3.000 2.700 2.400
12.300 3.700 2.900 2.900 3.000
13.200 3.900 3.300 4.000 3.500
12.400 4.300 3.300 4.000 2.900
11.000 4.200 2.800 3.200 3.100
10.000 2.900 2.700 3.100 3.000

2.600
2.850
2.650
2.500
2.600
2.750
2.300
2.300
2.700
3.050
2.700
2.700
2.550
2.500
2.850
2.550
3.150
2.700
2.950
2.650
2.850
2.950
3.700
3.650
3.150
2.950

2.600
2.400
2.700
2.300
2.400
2.500
2.100
2.000
2.600
3.000
2.500
2.700
2.500
2.500
3.000
2.600
2.600
2.700
2.800
2.500
2.600
3.100
3.200
3.300
3.600
2.900

2.300
3.000
3.300
2.800
3.200
2.800
2.800
2.700
2.600
3.100
2.400
3.000
2.600
2.500
3.200
2.800
2.900
2.700
3.200
2.500
2.600
3.700
3.800
3.400
3.200
2.600

2.400
2.800
3.400
3.000
3.100
2.700
2.700
2.400
2.700
3.100
2.700
3.000
2.500
3.000
3.200
3.200
3.200
2.500
3.000
3.000
3.300
4.000
4.000
4.000
3.300
3.000

2.300
2.800
3.800
2.800
3.000
2.100
2.400
2.500
2.900
3.000
2.200
2.800
3.000
2.400
3.200
2.700
2.800
2.800
3.000
2.900
2.900
2.900
3.000
3.800
3.000
2.800

EAAHNIKH
I'YMNAXTIKH

OMOZITIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

2.350
2.800
3.350
2.800
3.050
2.600
2.550
2.450
2.650
3.050
2.450
2.900
2.550
2.500
3.200
2.750
2.850
2.700
3.000
2.700
2.750
3.400
3.500
3.600
3.250
2.850

0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.050
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.100
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000

28.850
28.800
28.750
28.700
28.400
28.250
28.050
27.950
27.950
27.950
27.850
27.800
27.700
27.300
27.250
27.200
27.050
26.500
26.450
26.150
26.100
25.950
25.950
25.150
24.600
24.200
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4.000
3.800
3.000
2.700
2.200

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
10.100 4.600 3.200 2.700 2.700
11.000 3.900 3.600 3.200 3.400
9.200 4.100 2.900 3.100 2.600
7.500 5.500 3.200 3.100 3.400
6.400 4.500 4.000 3.800 4.200

2.950
3.500
3.000
3.300
4.100

2.900
3.700
2.800
3.000
3.800

3.300
3.700
4.100
4.500
3.900

4.200
3.700
3.900
4.200
4.100

3.500
3.300
3.800
6.400
4.000

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH

OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

3.400
3.700
3.850
4.350
3.950

0.000
0.600
0.300
0.000
0.000

23.750
23.200
22.050
19.850
18.350
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Seniors Qualifications Ribbon
Name Country DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total | Status
1 | KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL | 11.100 | 4.800 | 15.900 | 1.900 | 1.600 | 1.900 | 1.600 | 1.750 | 2.000 | 2.200 | 1.800 | 1.600 | 1.900 | 0.000 | 32.250 Q
2 | HARNASKO Alina AIN | 10.400 | 4.500 | 14.900 | 1.700 | 1.300 | 2.000 | 1.700 | 1.700 | 2.100 | 2.000 | 1.900 | 1.800 | 1.950 | 0.000 | 31.250 Q
3 | TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ | 10.600 | 4.500 | 15.100 | 2.100 | 1.800 | 2.400 | 2.100 | 2.100 | 2.100 | 2.000 | 2.300 | 2.200 | 2.150 | 0.000 | 30.850 Q
4 | WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN | 10.000 | 4.500 | 14.500 | 2.500 | 2.500 | 1.900 | 1.900 | 2.200 | 2.200 | 2.200 | 2.000 | 2.400 | 2.200 | 0.000 | 30.100 Q
5 | BREZALIEVA Eva BUL | 10.000 | 4.500 | 14.500 | 2.200 | 2.100 | 2.400 | 2.000 | 2.150 | 1.900 | 2.200 | 2.300 | 2.300 | 2.250 | 0.000 | 30.100 Q
6 | TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP | 10.300 | 4.200 | 14.500 | 2.000 | 2.200 | 2.200 | 2.000 | 2.100 | 2.300 | 2.300 | 2.500 | 2.300 | 2.300 | 0.000 | 30.100 Q
7 | KARBANOV Helene FRA | 9.600 | 4.800 | 14.400 | 2.000 | 1.900 | 2.200 | 1.800 | 1.950 | 2.000 | 2.400 | 2.400 | 2.300 | 2.350 | 0.000 | 30.100 Q
8 | KOLOSOV Margarita GER | 9.800 | 4.200 | 14.000 | 1.700 | 2.000 | 1.900 | 2.000 | 1.950 | 2.000 | 2.100 | 2.100 | 2.100 | 2.100 | 0.000 | 29.950 Q
9 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO | 9.000 | 5.100 | 14.100 | 2.400 | 2.200 | 1.700 | 1.900 | 2.050 | 1.900 | 1.600 | 2.300 | 2.400 | 2.100 | 0.000 | 29.950 R1
10 | ATAMANOV Daria ISR | 9.000 | 5.100 | 14.100 | 1.900 | 1.900 | 2.200 | 1.500 | 1.900 | 2.300 | 2.100 | 2.500 | 2.300 | 2.300 | 0.000 | 29.900 R2
11 | GOROSPE Teresa ESP | 9.900 | 4.500 | 14.400 | 2.500 | 1.700 | 1.900 | 2.400 | 2.150 | 1.900 | 2.300 | 2.600 | 2.400 | 2.350 | 0.050 | 29.850
12 | KEYS Rin USA | 9.800 | 4.800 | 14.600 | 1.900 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 2.900 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 2.200 | 2.100 | 2.200 | 2.200 | 0.000 | 29.800
13 | LYTRA Panagiota GRE | 9.400 | 4.800 | 14.200 | 2.300 | 2.400 | 2.300 | 2.100 | 2.300 | 2.100 | 2.600 | 2.400 | 2.200 | 2.300 | 0.000 | 29.600
14 | MUNITS Daniela ISR | 9.500 | 4.800 | 14.300 | 2.300 | 2.500 | 2.100 | 2.900 | 2.400 | 2.000 | 2.300 | 2.300 | 2.600 | 2.300 | 0.000 | 29.600
15 | KITA Mirano JPN | 9.100 | 4.200 | 13.300 | 2.200 | 2.200 | 2.100 | 2.100 | 2.150 | 2.700 | 2.400 | 2.400 | 2.300 | 2.400 | 0.000 | 28.750
16 | HORODNYCHA Polina UKR | 8.600 | 5.200 | 13.800 | 2.400 | 2.200 | 2.600 | 2.400 | 2.400 | 2.800 | 2.700 | 2.200 | 2.800 | 2.750 | 0.000 | 28.650
17 | NIKOLCHENKO Vlada UKR | 9.300 | 4.800 | 14.100 | 2.700 | 2.900 | 2.500 | 2.300 | 2.600 | 2.300 | 3.300 | 3.500 | 2.500 | 2.900 | 0.000 | 28.600
18 | SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER | 9.700 | 4.200 | 13.900 | 2.600 | 2.900 | 2.500 | 3.200 | 2.750 | 2.800 | 2.600 | 2.300 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 0.000 | 28.550
19 | PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN | 9.300 | 3.900 | 13.200 | 2.500 | 2.000 | 2.400 | 2.200 | 2.300 | 1.800 | 3.500 | 2.300 | 2.600 | 2.450 | 0.000 | 28.450
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20 | KALLIO Lia FIN | 9.400 | 4.200 | 13.600 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 2.700 | 2.500 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 2.500 | 2.300 | 2.400 | 2.450 | 0.100 | 28.450
21 | BALDASSARRI Milena ITA | 8.800 | 4.200 | 13.000 | 2.200 | 2.000 | 2.000 | 2.300 | 2.100 | 2.200 | 3.200 | 2.500 | 2.600 | 2.550 | 0.000 | 28.350
22 | SYGKOUNA Ourania GRE | 8.700 | 4.500 | 13.200 | 2.500 | 2.700 | 2.400 | 2.700 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 2.500 | 2.000 | 2.200 | 2.350 | 0.000 | 28.250
23 | BEREZINA Polina ESP | 8.800 | 4.500 | 13.300 | 2.700 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 2.500 | 2.600 | 2.400 | 2.700 | 2.300 | 2.600 | 2.500 | 0.000 | 28.200
24 | LEWINSKA Liliana POL | 9.400 | 4.500 | 13.900 | 2.900 | 2.600 | 2.700 | 3.000 | 2.800 | 2.500 | 2.700 | 3.000 | 2.800 | 2.750 | 0.150 | 28.200
25 | MILLET Maelle FRA | 9.000 | 3.900 | 12.900 | 2.400 | 2.100 | 2.100 | 2.200 | 2.150 | 2.200 | 3.000 | 2.500 | 2.800 | 2.650 | 0.000 | 28.100
26 | EKIMOVA Marfa GBR | 8.700 | 4.100 | 12.800 | 2.600 | 2.300 | 2.500 | 2.700 | 2.550 | 2.300 | 2.300 | 2.500 | 2.800 | 2.400 | 0.000 | 27.850
27 | DRAGAN Christina ROU | 9.100 | 4.200 | 13.300 | 2.800 | 2.500 | 2.100 | 2.600 | 2.550 | 2.500 | 3.200 | 2.500 | 3.200 | 2.850 | 0.050 | 27.850
28 | ENACHE Sabina ROU | 8.300 | 4.500 | 12.800 | 2.700 | 2.700 | 2.600 | 2.200 | 2.650 | 2.300 | 2.600 | 2.500 | 2.600 | 2.550 | 0.050 | 27.550
29 | RAFFAELI Sofia ITA | 9.300 | 3.900 | 13.200 | 2.800 | 2.300 | 2.800 | 2.400 | 2.600 | 2.800 | 3.600 | 3.500 | 3.600 | 3.550 | 0.000 | 27.050
30 | KILIC Defne Eylul TUR | 8.800 | 3.600 | 12.400 | 2.700 | 3.300 | 2.800 | 2.800 | 2.800 | 2.700 | 3.400 | 2.500 | 2.400 | 2.600 | 0.000 | 27.000
31 | KHODAREVA Nika CYP | 9.400 | 3.300 | 12.700 | 2.500 | 2.900 | 2.900 | 3.100 | 2.900 | 3.000 | 3.500 | 2.600 | 2.600 | 2.800 | 0.050 | 26.950
32 | ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA | 9.000 | 4.200 | 13.200 | 3.700 | 2.900 | 2.500 | 2.600 | 2.750 | 2.800 | 3.500 | 3.500 | 3.500 | 3.500 | 0.000 | 26.950
33 | WANG Zilu CHN | 8.900 | 3.600 | 12.500 | 2.800 | 2.900 | 2.100 | 2.700 | 2.750 | 2.500 | 3.300 | 3.000 | 2.700 | 2.850 | 0.000 | 26.900
34 | ZHAO Yating CHN | 8.700 | 3.800 | 12.500 | 3.200 | 2.500 | 2.500 | 3.000 | 2.750 | 2.600 | 3.300 | 3.000 | 2.800 | 2.900 | 0.000 | 26.850
35 | YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP | 8.800 | 3.500 | 12.300 | 2.900 | 2.700 | 2.700 | 2.700 | 2.700 | 2.500 | 2.700 | 3.200 | 2.900 | 2.800 | 0.000 | 26.800
36 | ZAJC Nika SLO | 9.000 | 3.600 | 12.600 | 2.500 | 3.400 | 2.900 | 3.100 | 3.000 | 3.000 | 2.700 | 3.000 | 2.800 | 2.900 | 0.000 | 26.700
37 | ARAUIJO Rita POR | 8.500 | 3.400 | 11.900 | 2.400 | 2.600 | 2.700 | 3.000 | 2.650 | 2.800 | 2.700 | 2.900 | 3.100 | 2.850 | 0.000 | 26.400
38 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS | 8.000 | 4.100 | 12.100 | 3.100 | 3.000 | 2.700 | 2.500 | 2.850 | 2.300 | 2.800 | 3.000 | 2.900 | 2.850 | 0.050 | 26.350
39 | HOPMAN Havana NzL | 7.400 | 3.600 | 11.000 | 2.700 | 3.500 | 2.200 | 2.100 | 2.450 | 2.400 | 2.600 | 2.500 | 3.100 | 2.550 | 0.000 | 26.000
40 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna CAN | 7.600 | 3.800 | 11.400 | 3.000 | 3.200 | 2.900 | 2.800 | 2.950 | 3.100 | 2.800 | 2.900 | 2.800 | 2.850 | 0.000 | 25.600
41 | DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA | 7.300 | 3.400 | 10.700 | 2.900 | 2.500 | 2.500 | 3.100 | 2.700 | 2.700 | 2.700 | 3.000 | 2.700 | 2.700 | 0.000 | 25.300
42 | JUAREZ Ledia MEX | 7.500 | 4.800 | 12.300 | 3.400 | 3.500 | 3.000 | 3.500 | 3.450 | 3.700 | 4.700 | 3.600 | 3.900 | 3.800 | 0.050 | 25.000
43 | SALEH Aliaa EGY | 7.700 | 3.100 | 10.800 | 2.900 | 2.000 | 3.100 | 2.900 | 2.900 | 2.400 | 3.000 | 3.200 | 3.100 | 3.050 | 0.050 | 24.800
44 | SOHN liin KOR | 8.000 | 3.300 | 11.300 | 3.300 | 3.500 | 3.100 | 3.800 | 3.400 | 3.200 | 2.900 | 3.000 | 3.200 | 3.100 | 0.000 | 24.800
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45 | LABADAN Breanna PHI | 7.000 | 3.400 | 10.400 | 3.100 | 3.300 | 2.600 | 3.100 | 3.100 | 2.800 | 2.400 | 3.200 | 2.700 | 2.750 | 0.000 | 24.550
46 | HAVLIKOVA Karolina CZE | 7.400 | 3.300 | 10.700 | 2.700 | 3.100 | 3.900 | 3.000 | 3.050 | 3.000 | 3.800 | 3.200 | 3.200 | 3.200 | 0.050 | 24.400
47 | DOMINGOS Barbara BRA | 6.000 | 4.800 | 10.800 | 4.000 | 3.200 | 2.900 | 2.400 | 3.050 | 2.700 | 4.200 | 3.800 | 3.700 | 3.750 | 0.100 | 23.900
48 | SAMBOL Lana CRO | 6.500 | 3.300 | 9.800 | 3.000 | 3.200 | 3.000 | 3.500 | 3.100 | 3.200 | 3.000 | 3.200 | 2.800 | 3.100 | 0.300 | 23.300
49 | DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina AUT | 6.000 | 3.000 | 9.000 | 3.200 | 2.700 | 2.800 | 3.000 | 2.900 | 3.100 | 3.300 | 3.100 | 4.100 | 3.200 | 0.000 | 22.900
50 | RICHTER Mathilde Ekrem NOR | 6.000 | 3.000 | 9.000 | 3.300 | 3.200 | 3.200 | 3.000 | 3.200 | 3.000 | 3.600 | 3.100 | 3.400 | 3.250 | 0.000 | 22.550
51 | GOMES Luana ANG | 5.200 | 3.800 | 9.000 | 3.500 | 3.000 | 2.500 | 2.700 | 2.850 | 2.200 | 3.400 | 3.700 | 3.600 | 3.500 | 0.700 | 21.950
52 | OSSONON Anais CIV | 6.300 | 3.000 | 9.300 | 3.400 | 3.500 | 4.300 | 4.100 | 3.800 | 3.600 | 3.600 | 4.200 | 4.300 | 3.900 | 0.000 | 21.600
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- PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
START LIST
SENIOR COMPETITION
FINALS
HOOP BALL
No NAME COUNTRY No NAME COUNTRY
1 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 1 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA
2 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 2 KARBANOQV Helene FRA
3 BEREZINA Polina ESP 3 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN
4 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 4 KEYS Rin USA
5 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 5 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
6 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 6 ATAMANOV Daria ISR
7 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 7 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL
8 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 8 MUNITS Daniela ISR
R1 KARBANOV Helene FRA R1 | KOLOSOV Margarita GER
R2 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO R2 | LEWINSKA Liliana POL
CLUBS RIBBON
No NAME COUNTRY No NAME COUNTRY
1 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 1 TUGOLUKOVA Vera Cyp
p WANG Zilu CHN 2 KARBANQV Helene FRA
3 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL
4 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 4 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN
5 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR 5 HARNASKO Alina AIN
6 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 6 KOLOSOV Margarita GER
7 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 7 | TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ
8 KEYS Rin USA 8 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL
R1 HARNASKO Alina AIN R1 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO
R2 SIMAKOVA Anastasia GER R2 | ATAMANOV Daria ISR

1of1




R, W;m\
'l,"“\\\\‘ j f .2024 P

P/ f

EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
24/03/24

Judges Assignment

RGI FINALS
Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 ATAOL Victoria CAN
Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Reserve DMYTRASH Olena UKR
Artistry
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
Judge 2 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU
Judge 3 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR
Judge 4 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Execution
Judge 1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
Judge 2 BUTT Sareena GER
Judge 3 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
Judge 4 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Time Judge FOSTER Maria GBR
Line Judge 1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Line Judge 2 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
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EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
24/03/24

Judges Assignment
RGI FINALS

Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2

Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR
Difficulty DA1 - DA2

Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Reserve FOSTER Maria GBR
Artistry

Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
Judge 2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
Judge 3 MROZINSKA Anna POL
Judge 4 ATAOL Victoria CAN
Execution

Judge 1 BOURA Sofia GRE
Judge 2 REDHEAD Tracey NzZL
Judge 3 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU
Judge 4 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
Time Judge BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Line Judge 1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Line Judge 2 DMYTRASH Olena UKR
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EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
24/03/24

Judges Assignment

RGI FINALS
Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 DAFIDOV Regina ISR
Judge 2 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
Judge 2 ATAOL Victoria CAN
Reserve BOURA Sofia GRE
Artistry
Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
Judge 2 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Judge 3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
Judge 4 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Execution
Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Judge 3 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
Judge 4 BUTT Sareena GER
Time Judge FOSTER Maria GBR
Line Judge 1 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU
Line Judge 2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
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EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
24/03/24

Judges Assignment

RGI FINALS
2

Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
Judge 2 PISCUPESCU Alexandra ROU
Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 DAFIDOV Regina ISR
Judge 2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
Reserve FOSTER Maria GBR
Artistry
Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
Judge 3 DMYTRASH Olena UKR
Judge 4 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Execution
Judge 1 BOURA Sofia GRE
Judge 2 ATAOL Victoria CAN
Judge 3 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
Judge 4 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
Time Judge DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR
Line Judge 1 REDHEAD Tracey NZL
Line Judge 2 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Final Hoop Results
Name Country D A E P Total
1 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 18.100 7.950 8.250 0.000 34.300
2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 17.200 8.500 8.150 0.000 33.850
3 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 18.100 7.900 7.850 0.150 33.700
4 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 18.000 7.600 7.200 0.000 32.800
5 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 16.800 8.050 7.600 0.050 32.400
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP 16.400 7.900 7.800 0.000 32.100
7 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 16.200 7.800 7.800 0.000 31.800
8 ATAMANOQV Daria ISR 13.100 7.550 6.900 0.600 26.950
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AN AT
FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE) e
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Final Ball Results
Name Country D A E P Total
1 MUNITS Daniela ISR 17.300 7.850 7.800 0.000 32.950
2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 17.200 8.050 7.650 0.050 32.850
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL  16.400 8.100 7.700 0.050  32.150
4 KEYS Rin USA 16.100 7.850 8.050 0.000 32.000
5 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA  15.800 8.000 7.900 0.000  31.700
6 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN  15.900 8.000 7.700 0.050  31.550
7 KARBANOV Helene FRA 14.700 7.750 7.650 0.000 30.100
8 ATAMANOQV Daria ISR 13.700 7.700 6.700 0.000 28.100
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AN AT
FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE) e
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Final Clubs Results
Name Country D A E P Total
1 WANG Zilu CHN 16.400 8.200 8.100 0.000 32.700
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 18.300 7.400 6.900 0.000 32.600
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL  17.600 7.700 7.200 0.000  32.500
4 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 15.900 7.800 8.250 0.000 31.950
5 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR  15.100 7.650 8.050 0.050  30.750
6 KEYSRIn USA 15.300 7.650 7.650 0.000 30.600
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 16.100 7.100 6.350 0.000 29.550
8 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 13.400 7.850 8.000 0.050 29.200
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Final Ribbon Results

Name Country D A E P Total
1 HARNASKO Alina AIN 15.400 8.200 8.250 0.300 31.550
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 15.100 8.300 8.100 0.000 31.500
3 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYpP 15.200 7.850 7.850 0.000 30.900
4 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 15.100 8.100 7.600 0.000 30.800
5 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 14.900 7.750 7.700 0.000 30.350
6 KARBANOV Helene FRA 14.000 8.000 7.600 0.050 29.550
7 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 14.200 7.700 7.600 0.300 29.200
8 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 13.800 7.900 7.500 0.000 29.200
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MaARCH 2024
March 24
Seniors Final Hoop
Name Country DB DA D Al A2 A3 Ad A El E2 E3 E4 E P  Total
1 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 12.400 5.700 18.100 2.300 1.400 2.100 2.000 2.050 1.800 1.600 1.800 1.700 1.750 0.000 34.300
2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 10.600 6.600 17.200 1.500 1.900 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.900 1.800 1.800 1.900 1.850 0.000 33.850
3 LEWINSKA Liliana POL 11.600 6.500 18.100 2.000 2.200 2.200 1.900 2.100 2.100 1.900 2.200 2.200 2.150 0.150 33.700
4 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 11.200 6.800 18.000 2.400 2.400 2.400 2300 2.400 2.900 3.200 2.700 2.700 2.800 0.000 32.800
5 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 10.100 6.700 16.800 1.700 1.800 2.600 2.100 1.950 2.400 2.400 2.500 2.200 2.400 0.050 32.400
6 BEREZINA Polina ESP 10.500 5.900 16.400 2.200 2.000 2.200 1.800 2.100 2.300 2.500 2.100 1.900 2.200 0.000 32.100
7 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 9.600 6.400 16.200 2.500 2.000 2.200 2.200 2.200 2.200 2.300 2.200 1.900 2.200 0.000 31.800
8 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 8000 5.100 13.100 2.100 2.700 2.400 2.500 2.450 2.700 3.200 3.000 3.300 3.100 0.600 26.950
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MaARCH 2024
March 24
Seniors Final Ball
Name Country DB DA D Al A2 A3 Ad A El E2 E3 E4 E P Total

1 MUNITS Daniela ISR 11.300 6.000 17.300 2.300 2.000 2.000 2.300 2.150 2.200 2.200 2.700 2.100 2.200 0.000 32.950
2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 11.000 6.200 17.200 1.600 1.900 2.000 2.000 1.950 2.400 2.500 2.200 2.300 2.350 0.050 32.850
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 9.600 6.800 16.400 1.800 2.100 1.900 1.900 1.900 2.100 2.300 2.500 2.300 2.300 0.050 32.150
4  KEYS Rin USA 10.500 5.600 16.100 2.200 2.100 2.000 2.300 2.150 2.000 1.800 1.900 2.000 1.950 0.000 32.000
5 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 10.000 5.800 15.800 1.700 2.300 2.100 1.900 2.000 2.300 2.100 2.100 2.100 2.100 0.000 31.700
6 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 10.100 5.800 15.900 1.900 1.700 2.200 2.100 2.000 2.300 2.400 2.100 2.300 2.300 0.050 31.550
7 KARBANOV Helene FRA 8900 5.800 14.700 2.200 2.300 2.600 2.200 2.250 2.400 2.300 2.200 2.400 2.350 0.000 30.100
8 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 7.500 6.200 13.700 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.300 2.300 3.200 3.600 3.200 3.400 3.300 0.000 28.100
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22 - 24 MaARCH 2024
March 24
Seniors Final Clubs
Name Country DB DA D Al A2 A3 Ad A E1 E2 E3 E4 E P Total
1  WANG Zilu CHN 11.200 5.200 16.400 1.700 1.800 1.800 1.800 1.800 2.000 1.700 2.000 1.800 1.900 0.000 32.700
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 13.000 5.300 18.300 2.600 2.400 2.600 2.800 2.600 2.800 3.100 3.100 3.300 3.100 0.000 32.600
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 12.200 5.400 17.600 2.300 2.400 2.300 2.300 2.300 2.600 3.500 2.800 2.800 2.800 0.000 32.500
4 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 10.500 5.400 15.900 2.300 2.100 2.600 2.000 2.200 1.800 1.900 1.700 1.600 1.750 0.000 31.950
5 HORODNYCHA Polina UKR 10.000 5.100 15.100 2.200 2.300 2.700 2.400 2.350 2.000 1.900 2.100 1.900 1.950 0.050 30.750
6 KEYSRin USA 11.300 4.000 15.300 2.500 2.000 2.700 2.200 2.350 2.400 2.200 2.900 2.300 2.350 0.000 30.600
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 10.600 5.500 16.100 2.800 2.700 3.000 3.200 2.900 3.900 3.300 3.500 3.800 3.650 0.000 29.550
8 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 8300 5100 13.400 2.200 1.800 2.500 2.100 2.150 2.100 1.800 1.900 2.100 2.000 0.050 29.200
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22 - 24 MaARCH 2024
March 24
Seniors Final Ribbon
Name Country DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total
1 HARNASKO Alina AIN 4400 15.400 1.600 1.900 2.000 1.700 1.800 2.000 1.700 1.800 1.700 1.750 0.300  31.550
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL 4.800 15.100 1.700 1.500 1.900 1.700 1.700 1.800 2.000 2.100 1.800 1.900 0.000  31.500
3  TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP 4700 15200 2300 2.100 2.200 2.000 2.150 2.000 2.300 2.500 2.000 2.150 0.000  30.900
4 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 4.500 15.100 1.800 2.000 2.000 1.800 1.900 2.200 2.600 2.600 2.100 2.400 0.000  30.800
5 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 4.800 14.900 2.200 2.000 2.300 2.500 2.250 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.000 2.300 0.000 30.350
6 KARBANOV Helene FRA 4500 14.000 2200 1900 2.100 1.900 2.000 2.800 2.400 2.100 2.400 2.400 0.050 29.550
7 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 4.200 14.200 2300 2900 2.200 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.300 2.900 2.300 2.400 0.300 29.200
8 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 4.800 13.800 2.000 2.200 2.300 2.000 2.100 2.800 2.600 2.400 2.400 2.500 0.000 29.200
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Senior Individuals Ribbon Final
Tie Break Report
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Country Score Score Score
7 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ
8 KOLOSOV Margarita GER

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

1of1



FIGID : 16834
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Seniors Individuals Medalists Hoop

Name Country
1 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL
RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
3 LEWINSKA Liliana POL
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FIGID : 16834

\\
AT ANA

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Seniors Individuals Medalists Ball

Name Country
1 MUNITS Daniela ISR
2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL
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FIGID : 16834
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AT ANA

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Seniors Individuals Medalists Clubs

Name Country
1 WANG Zilu CHN
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL

1of1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Seniors Individuals Medalists Ribbon

Name Country
1 HARNASKO Alina AIN
2 KRASNOBAEVA Elvira BUL
3 TUGOLUKOVA Vera CYP
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FIG ID : 16834
( World CIEN FIG RuytHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
(g PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
~EN 22 - 24 MARCH 2024
NOMINATIVE REGISTRATIONS - GROUP
# NF ID Last name First name YoB 5 3+2
1| BRA | 44570 | ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda 2003 1 1
BRA | 44073 | BORGES Victoria 2002 1 1
BRA | 56509 | PEREIRA Sofia 2003 1 1
BRA | 44071 |PIRCIO Nicole 2002 1 1
BRA | 47348 | URQUIZA Barbara 2003 1 1
2|BUL | 49700 | IVANOVA Sofia 2005 1 1
BUL | 54475 | MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 1 1
BUL | 51668 | PETROVA Kamelia 2006 1 1
BUL | 42947 | STOYANOV Rachel Antoinette 2003 1 1
BUL | 46375| VASILEVA Margarita 2005 1 1
3| CHN | 55603 | DING Xinyi 2004 1 1
CHN | 47278 | GUO Qiqi 1998 1 1
CHN | 37912 | HAO Ting 2001 1 1
CHN | 35888 | HUANG Zhangjiayang 2000 1 1
CHN | 45103 | WANG Lanjing 2005 1 1
4| ESP | 46691 | ARNAU CAMARENA Ana 2005 1 1
ESP | 46694 | BERGUA NAVALES Ines 2004 1 1
ESP | 52567 | FERNANDEZ Andrea 2006 1
ESP | 48517 | MARTINEZ Mireia 2005 1 1
ESP | 46693 | PEREZ FOS Patricia 2004 1
ESP | 47597 | SOLAUN Salma 2005 1 1
5/FIN | 43312] JAMIL Elisabeth 2004 1| 1
FIN 53262 | KAERKKAEINEN Emilia 2008 1 1
FIN 57687 | KAPIAINEN Nea 2007 1 1
FIN 51722 | OLKKONEN Anni 2007 1 1
FIN 51730 | POLISHCHUK Anastasiia 2007 1 1




6| GER | 51635 | DARGEL Melanie 2005 1
GER | 32677 | KOSAN Anja 2002 1 1
GER | 37482 KROMM Daniella 2004 1 1
GER | 43087 | OGANESYAN Alina 2004 1 1
GER | 46953 | VESTER Hannah 2006 1 1
GER | 51768 | WICKERT Emilia 2007 1

7|GRE | 55072 | CHATELLARI OR HATELLARI Alesia 2007 1 1
GRE | 53481 | GKIKOKA Eira Laoura 2007 1 1
GRE | 51858 | KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto 2006 1 1
GRE | 51859 | TOPOLLAI Marieta 2006 1 1
GRE | 54857 | TRIANTOU Maria Eleni 2007 1 1

8|HUN | 51785| JURCA Lilla 2006 1
HUN | 54989 | HAGYMASI Kira 2008 1
HUN | 47056 | MESZAROS Mandula Virag 2005 1 1
HUN | 57872 | PESTI Dalma 2007 1 1
HUN | 51775| SZABADOS Dora 2006 1 1
HUN | 47044 | URBAN-SZABO Monika 2003 1 1

9(ISR | 48023 | BAKANOV Shani 2006 1 1
ISR | 50899 | FRIEDMANN Adar 2006 1 1
ISR | 38247 | PARITZKI Romi 2004 1 1
ISR | 42868 | SHAHAM Ofir 2004 1 1
ISR | 38473 | SVERTSOV Diana 2004 1 1

10[ITA | 20184 | CENTOFANTI Martina 1998 1 1
ITA 32235 | DURANTI Agnese 2000 1 1
ITA | 30410 MAURELLI Alessia 1996 1 1
ITA | 32267 | MOGUREAN Daniela 2001 1 1
ITA | 51937 | PARIS Laura 2002 1 1

11| JPN | 48232 | IKUNO Fuka 2004 1
JPN | 38510 INAKI Rinako 2003 1 1
JPN | 57822 | NISHIMOTO Megumi 2007 1
JPN | 28519 | SUZUKI Ayuka 1999 1 1
JPN | 48132 TAGUCHI Hisano 2006 1 1
JPN | 31810 | TAKENAKA Nanami 1998 1 1




12| MEX | 44441 | ALCOCER Dalia 2004 1 1
MEX | 51759 | FLORES Sofia 2004 1 1
MEX | 57771 | GUTIERREZ Julia 2007 1 1
MEX | 40984 | SALAZAR Kimberly 2004 1
MEX | 47607 | TEJEDA Adirem 2002 1 1

13| POL | 51762 | BALAKINA Mariia 2006 1
POL | 38094 | GORSKA Milena 2003 1
POL | 44796 | PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006 1 1
POL | 37845| ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 2003 1 1
POL | 46886 | SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006 1 1
POL | 46879 | WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia 2006 1 1

14| TUR | 59415 I[UNIASHINA Arina 2008 1 1
TUR | 59414 | IUNIASHINA Kseniia 2008 1 1
TUR | 58630| KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna 2007 1
TUR | 51744 | RASHITOV Anika 2008 1 1
TUR | 55569 | SERT Melisa 2006 1 1
TUR | 46512 | SIDOROVA Victoria 2004 1

15| UKR | 43798 | BAIEVA Diana 2004 1 1
UKR | 37750| DUDA Daryna 2003 1 1
UKR | 47666 | MELNYK Alina 2005 1
UKR | 57799 | PEREMETA Valeriia 2007 1 1
UKR | 58639 | SHYRYKINA Kira 2008 1 1
UKR | 54435| AZZA Yelyzaveta 2005 1
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Legend

5 Hoops % 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls
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Lausanne, update 19 March 2024
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Legend
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

March 23
Groups All Around Results

Country
Israel
China
Italy
Spain
Bulgaria
Germany
Brazil
Mexico
Japan
Poland
Greece
Turkey
Ukraine
Finland
Hungary

O 0o NOYULL B WN -

I O
U hdh WNRO

5 Hoop
35.550
34.900
34.300
33.000
32.200
34.000
30.250
33.750
32.350
29.150
33.000
31.350
33.350
28.100
26.050

3 Ribbon 2 Ball
32.550
31.500
31.550
29.700
30.050
27.500
29.950
26.450
27.650
30.600
26.050
25.450
23.350
23.600
24.650

Total
68.100
66.400
65.850
62.700
62.250
61.500
60.200
60.200
60.000
59.750
59.050
56.800
56.700
51.700
50.700

1of1



P AN [
@] =
7 ~EAA~-
c EAAHNIKH
FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CupP é%@ﬁ%ﬁ&ﬁ
FIG ID : 16834 HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Senior Groups All Around
Tie Break Report
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Score Score Score
7 Brazil 13.850
8 Mexico 10.650

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the group with the highest E-score prevails

2. the group with the highest A-score prevails

3. the group with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

1of1



S
PIRNY

"'.lllll\‘\‘ (/wm
D =
‘:‘:2335;525'5' ~CA A~
‘E;\IXHN};{H
FIGID : 16834 FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CupP (13%%%)]1\]1};3\
- PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Groups Qualification 5 Hoops Results
Name D A E P Total Status
1 Israel 19.500 8.350 7.700 0.000 35.550 Q
2 China 18.800 8.300 7.800 0.000 34.900 Q
3 ltaly 19.900 8.150 6.250 0.000 34.300 Q
4 Germany 18.900 7.800 7.300 0.000 34.000 Q
5 Mexico 19.000 7.850 6.900 0.000 33.750 Q
6 Ukraine 17.800 8.300 7.250 0.000 33.350 Q
7 Greece 17.900 7.900 7.200 0.000 33.000 Q
8 Spain 19.100 8.100 5.800 0.000 33.000 Q
9 Japan 17.800 7.950 6.600 0.000 32.350 R1
10 Bulgaria 18.700 8.150 6.250 0.900 32.200 R2
11 Turkey 17.000 7.750 6.900 0.300 31.350
12 Brazil 17.300 7.600 5.350 0.000 30.250
13 Poland 16.900 7.500 5.350 0.600 29.150
14 Finland 15.800 7.200 5.100 0.000 28.100
15 Hungary 13.800 7.250 5.300 0.300 26.050

1of1
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FIG ID : 16834 lltLL}.VlCGV\lN\SI‘(CSI‘LI)LKMAID.\
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Groups Qualification 5 Hoops
Tie Break Report
Highest E | Highest A | Highest D
Score Score Score
7 Greece 7.200
8 Spain 5.800

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the group with the highest E-score prevails

2. the group with the highest A-score prevails

3. the group with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

1of1
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FIG ID : 16834 FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CupP OMOZIIONAIA
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
Groups Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Results
Name D A E P Total Status
1 Israel 17.300 7.950 7.300 0.000 32.550 Q
2 ltaly 16.500 7.800 7.250 0.000 31.550 Q
3 China 17.000 7.600 6.900 0.000 31.500 Q
4 Poland 15.800 7.750 7.050 0.000 30.600 Q
5 Bulgaria 16.500 7.100 6.750 0.300 30.050 Q
6 Brazil 15.600 7.400 6.950 0.000 29.950 Q
7 Spain 16.000 7.200 6.500 0.000 29.700 Q
8 Japan 13.700 7.550 6.400 0.000 27.650 Q
9 Germany 13.500 7.550 6.450 0.000 27.500 R1
10 Mexico 15.100 6.750 5.300 0.700 26.450 R2
11 Greece 13.700 6.650 5.700 0.000 26.050
12 Turkey 13.300 6.950 5.200 0.000 25.450
13 Hungary 13.000 6.600 5.050 0.000 24.650
14 Finland 13.000 6.300 4.600 0.300 23.600
15 Ukraine 12.900 6.250 5.100 0.900 23.350

1of1



P /m
RS
.l.h ‘\\‘ <\
adlf
S
OMOZITONAIA
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FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
March 22
Seniors Groups Qualifications 5 Hoops
Name DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total Status
1 Israel 9.000 10.500 19.500 2.200 1.700 1.500 1.600 1.650 3.600 2.100 2.500 2.000 2.300 0.000 35.550 Q
2 China 8.200 10.600 18.800 1.900 1.700 1.700 1.500 1.700 2.000 2.400 3.000 1.900 2.200 0.000 34.900 Q
3 ltaly 8900 11.000 19900 1.700 1900 2.000 1.800 1.850 3.900 3.200 3.700 3.800 3.750 0.000 34.300 Q
4 Germany 8.000 10.900 18.900 2400 2.200 2.000 2.200 2.200 2.400 2.500 2.900 3.200 2.700 0.000 34.000 Q
5 Mexico 8.400 10.600 19.000 2.200 2.100 2.100 2.500 2.150 2.900 2.500 3.300 3.500 3.100 0.000 33.750 Q
6 Ukraine 8.800 9.000 17.800 1.700 2.200 1.600 1.700 1.700 2.700 2.700 2.800 3.100 2.750 0.000 33.350 Q
7 Greece 9.000 89500 17.900 2.100 2.100 2.200 2.000 2.100 2.800 2.800 2900 2.100 2.800 0.000 33.000 Q
8 Spain 8.500 10.600 19.100 1.800 2.000 2.200 1.700 1900 4.100 4.300 4.400 3.800 4.200 0.000 33.000 Q
9 Japan 8200 9.600 17.800 2.100 2.000 1.900 2400 2.050 3.100 3.300 3.500 4.000 3.400 0.000 32.350 R1
10 Bulgaria 9.000 9.700 18.700 1.500 1.700 2.000 2.100 1.850 3.800 3.700 4.300 3.300 3.750 0.900 32.200 R2
11 Turkey 8.000 9.000 17.000 2.200 2.300 2.100 2.300 2.250 3.700 2.700 2900 3.300 3.100 0.300 31.350
12 Brazil 8.800 8500 17.300 2.100 2.400 2.800 2400 2.400 4.200 5.200 5.100 4.200 4.650 0.000 30.250
13 Poland 7.700 9.200 16.900 2.400 2.400 2.800 2.600 2.500 5.200 4.000 4.700 4.600 4.650 0.600 29.150
14  Finland 7.000 8.800 15.800 2.800 2.800 2.700 2.800 2.800 4.500 5.300 5300 4.300 4900 0.000 28.100
15 Hungary 5,700 8.100 13.800 2.500 2.700 2.800 3.100 2.750 4.000 4.700 4.700 4.800 4.700 0.300 26.050

1o0f1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD Cup
FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
March 23
Seniors Groups Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls
Name DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total Status
1 Israel 7.500 9.800 17.300 3.400 2.000 1.800 2.100 2.050 2.100 2.700 2.700 2.900 2.700 0.000 32.550 Q
2 ltaly 7.200 9.300 16.500 3.900 2.300 2.100 1.300 2.200 1900 3.000 3.000 2.500 2.750 0.000 31.550 Q
3 China 8.200 8.800 17.000 4.000 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.400 2.400 3.000 4.100 3.200 3.100 0.000 31.500 Q
4 Poland 8.000 7.800 15.800 3.000 2.100 2.300 2.200 2.250 2.100 3.000 3.600 2.900 2.950 0.000 30.600 Q
5 Bulgaria 7.800 8.700 16.500 3.800 2.400 2.800 3.000 2.900 2.200 3.700 2900 3.600 3.250 0.300 30.050 Q
6 Brazil 7.300 8.300 15.600 3.500 2.500 2.600 2.600 2.600 2.300 3.400 2.800 3.300 3.050 0.000 29.950 Q
7 Spain 7.700 8.300 16.000 3.600 2.800 2.800 2.500 2.800 2.200 3.200 3.800 3.900 3.500 0.000 29.700 Q
8 Japan 6.700 7.000 13.700 3.500 2.200 2.300 2.600 2.450 2.000 3.500 4.000 3.700 3.600 0.000 27.650 Q
9 Germany 6.700 6.800 13.500 3.600 2.000 2.500 2.400 2450 2.300 3.300 4400 3.800 3.550 0.000 27.500 R1
10 Mexico 6.100 9.000 15.100 4.000 3.000 2.500 3.500 3.250 2.700 4.200 5900 5.200 4.700 0.700 26.450 R2
11 Greece 6.900 6.800 13.700 5.000 3.200 2.700 3.500 3.350 3.100 4.000 5.100 4.600 4.300 0.000 26.050
12 Turkey 5800 7.500 13.300 4.000 2.700 2.800 3.300 3.050 3.300 4.800 5.300 4.800 4.800 0.000 25.450
13 Hungary 5700 7.300 13.000 5.000 3.100 3.100 3.700 3.400 2900 5.000 5.200 4.900 4.950 0.000 24.650
14 Finland 6.400 6.600 13.000 4.500 3.900 3.500 3.300 3.700 4.400 5.300 5.800 5.500 5.400 0.300 23.600
15 Ukraine 6.500 6.400 12900 6.200 3.800 3.700 3.700 3.750 3.600 4.800 6.800 5.000 4.900 0.900 23.350
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PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
START LIST
SENIORS GROUPS COMPETITION
FINALS
5 HOOPS 3 RIBBON & 2 BALLS

No NAME No NAME

1 | Greece 1 Israel

2 Ukraine 2 China

3 Mexico 3 Italy

4 | Spain 4 | Bratzil

5 | Israel 5 | Poland

6 | Germany 6 | Japan

7 | China 7 | Bulgaria

8 | ltaly 8 | Spain
R1 | Japan R1 | Germany
R2 Bulgaria R2 | Mexico

1of1



EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)

Judges Assignment 22-23/03/24
RGG QUALIFICATIONS

Apparatus 5 O Apparatus 3 |@ + 2
Function Name Country Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2 Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR i Judge 1 ATRUSHKEVYCH lulia UKR
Judge 2 AZEVEDO VITAL Maria Cristina BRA | Judge 2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
Difficulty DA1 - DA2 Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN i Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 MACCARANI Emanuela ITA i Judge 2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP
Reserve MROZINSKA Anna POL | Reserve TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
Artistry Artistry
Judge 1 ATRUSHKEVYCH lulia UKR | Judge 1 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR
Judge 2 TODOROVA Hristiana BUL | Judge 2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
Judge 3 AKINCILAR Tuba TUR | Judge 3 BUTT Sareena GER
Judge 4 FAN Ming CHN { Judge 4 MACCARANI Emanuela ITA
Execution Execution
Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX | Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
Judge 2 BUTT Sareena GER | Judge 2 FAN Ming CHN
Judge 3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANY!I Erika HUN | Judge 3 AZEVEDO VITAL Maria Cristina BRA
Judge 4 GEORGAKAKI Chrysi GRE | Judge 4 AKINCILAR Tuba TUR
Time Judge KURIHARA Haruka JPN i Time Judge ATAOL Victoria CAN
Line Judge 1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP | Line Judge 1 GEORGAKAKI Chrysi GRE
Line Judge 2 ROSTOM Yasmine EGY | Line Judge 2 KURIHARA Haruka JPN
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EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
24/03/24

Judges Assignment

RGG FINALS

5 1O
Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
Judge 2 ATAOL Victoria CAN
Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Reserve TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
Artistry
Judge 1 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
Judge 2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
Judge 3 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Judge 4 ROSTOM Yasmine EGY
Execution
Judge 1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
Judge 2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
Judge 3 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Judge 4 AZEVEDO VITAL Maria Cristina BRA
Time Judge KWON Bo Young KOR
Line Judge 1 REDHEAD Tracey NzZL
Line Judge 2 YAKHIMOVICH Catherine USA
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EVENT ID: 16834
Superior Jury: PETROVA Maria

FIG RG WORLD CUP 2024
PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
24/03/24

Judges Assignment

RGG FINALS

3D +2| @
Function Name Country
Difficulty DB1 - DB2
Judge 1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka SLO
Judge 2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
Difficulty DA1 - DA2
Judge 1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
Judge 2 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
Reserve ROSTOM Yasmine EGY
Artistry
Judge 1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
Judge 2 ATAOL Victoria CAN
Judge 3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
Judge 4 TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Execution
Judge 1 ATRUSHKEVYCH lulia UKR
Judge 2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
Judge 3 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
Judge 4 GEORGAKAKI Chrysi GRE
Time Judge FOSTER Maria GBR
Line Judge 1 CASTRO Adriana POR
Line Judge 2 PHAAN Yi Lin SGP
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FIGID : 16834

\\
AT ANA

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Final Groups 5 Hoops Results

O N O Ul B WN B

Name D A E P
Italy 20.900 8.150 7.650 0.000
Israel 20.000 8.300 7.500 0.000
China 19.600 8.150 7.250 0.000

Ukraine 18.700 8.050 6.950 0.000
Germany 18.500 7.550 6.750 0.350

Mexico 18.700 7.400 6.650 0.400
Greece 15.600 7.550 6.350 0.000
Spain 16.700 6.950 4.450 0.300

Total
36.700
35.800
35.000
33.700
32.450
32.350
29.500
27.800

1of1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Final Groups 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Results

O N O U B WN B

Name D A E P
Poland 16.200 7.850 6.950 0.050
Italy 15.700 7.950 6.750 0.000
China 15.500 7.850 6.800 0.000
Brazil 15.700 7.700 6.400 0.000
Japan 15.400 7.800 6.500 0.000
Bulgaria 15.500 7.700 6.250 0.300
Spain 15.300 7.750 6.600 0.950
Israel 13.900 7.250 5.900 1.250

Total
30.950
30.400
30.150
29.800
29.700
29.150
28.700
25.800

1of1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
March 24
Seniors Final Groups 5 Hoops

Name DB DA D Al A2 A3 Al A El E2 E3 E4 E P Total
1 Iltaly 9.400 11.500  20.900 1.800 2.000 1.600 1.900 1.850 2.300 2.000 2.500 2.400 2.350 0.000  36.700
2 lIsrael 9.500 10.500  20.000 1.700 1.600 1.900 1.700 1.700 2.500 2.500 2.200 2.700 2.500 0.000  35.800
3 China 8700 10.900  19.600 1.800 1.900 2.100 1.500 1.850 3.200 2.800 2.700 2.500 2.750 0.000  35.000
4 Ukraine 9.200 9.500 18.700 1.900 2.000 2.000 1.700 1.950 2.300 2.900 3.300 3.200 3.050 0.000  33.700
5 Germany 8.000 10.500  18.500 2.400 2.200 2.500 2.700 2.450 3.300 2.900 3.200 3.500 3.250 0.350  32.450
6 Mexico 8.500 10.200  18.700 2.300 2.600 2.800 2.600 2.600 2.800 3.000 4.300 3.700 3.350 0.400  32.350
7 Greece 6.600 9.000 15.600 2.200 2.500 2.900 2.400 2.450 3.000 4.200 3.100 4.900 3.650 0.000  29.500
8 Spain 7.700 9.000 16.700 3.100 3.300 3.000 2.900 3.050 5.200 5.600 5.700 5.500 5.550 0.300 27.800

1o0f1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD Cup
FIGID : 16834 PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024
March 24
Seniors Final Groups 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls
Name DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1 E2 E3 E4 E P  Total
1 Poland 7.600 8.600  16.200 2.400 2.100 2.000 2.200 2.150 3.000 2.400 3.200 3.100 3.050 0.050 30.950
2 ltaly 7.200 8.500  15.700 2.200 1.900 1.700 2.300 2.050 3.400 3.300 3.200 3.100 3.250 0.000 30.400
3 China 6.800 8.200  15.500 2.200 2.100 1.900 2.400 2.150 3.100 2.700 3.300 3.700 3.200 0.000 30.150
4  Brazil 7.100 8.400  15.700 2.300 1.900 2.300 2.500 2.300 3.300 3.700 3.900 3.500 3.600 0.000 29.800
5 Japan 7.500 7.900  15.400 2.300 1.900 2.100 2.400 2.200 3.600 3.400 3.400 3.800 3.500 0.000 29.700
6 Bulgaria 7.000 8.500  15.500 2.200 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.300 3.900 3.600 3.600 4.000 3.750 0.300 29.150
7 Spain 7.300 8.000  15.300 2.200 1.800 2.400 2.300 2.250 3.300 3.500 3.500 2.900 3.400 0.950 28.700
8 Israel 6.400 7.500  13.900 2.200 2.800 2.800 2.700 2.750 3.500 4.200 4.000 5.100 4.100 1.250 25.800
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Senior Groups Medalists 5 Hoops

Name
1 Iltaly

Israel
3 China

1of1
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

PALAIO FALIRO, ATHENS (GRE)
22 - 24 MARCH 2024

EAAHNIKH
T'YMNAXTIKH
OMOZXIIONAIA

HELLENIC GYMNASTICS FEDERATION

Senior Groups Medalists 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

Name
1 Poland
2 ltaly
3 China

1of1
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